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PETITION FOR ZONING RE-CLASSIFICATION
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND/OR VARIANCE -
TO THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPRALY OF RALTIMORE COUNTY: |
The v m‘ﬂ.ﬂ of the h.;hllll i-: Baitimore ﬂm%lﬁ 'Fuﬂ'ui}' | For the above reasons the Petitioner is reguesting a
described attachad made hereof, titlom | |
thai the soning status of the deacribed properiy be re< . pursuant to the Zoning Law RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION :  ¢TFORE THE COUNTY BDARD OF APPEALS | ——— z BEFORE THE ! reclassification from a A0 Zone te a BL Zone.
of Baltimors County, from an -h..._u.!?ﬂ*ﬂ.-----_." TR ) S — from RO to BL Zone | PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION _ ! o
sone, for the reasons In the attached statement; and (2) for a Specisl Exceplion, under the N/S Joppo Rd. 71,50 W from : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 1 . COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS | , Respect{ully submitted,
sald Zoning Law and Regulstions of Baltimore County, to use the herein d.scribed property. . y | | } e
Canrerline of Drumwood Rd,, AR 195 Kt} CoelIT, 1742 . N/E corner of Joppa HRoad ! | - oy
B o e R e T R s s Ul i L sl S SR ey #rth District t Cowa No, -FDIF3 (emi, }"' o and Mylander Lane " OF : I e a /é—f“/ ;
e o e
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- LEROY M. MERRITT, Petitioner . LEROY M. MERRITT, . BALTIMORE COUNTT . || 2 e i
L] . §
............................. | EapLttoner SETAURREENANRERAE ! ﬁﬁﬁEﬂICPMHEH?L F A. x
i = S S m ety o o ety SERCEE , 3 - . Pennsylvania Averue a0l
the Zosing Law and Zoulag Regolstions of Baltimore County: . | MEMORANDUM OF LAW B | POGH, SemIuan s e .
| The Petitioner, Leroy M. Merritt, and the contract ' Attorneys for Fetitioners
— To the Honormoble, Members of Sald Beord: I .
| ; purchaser of the subject property, Clifton Truat Hank, by 2 !
; > Pursuon uthorlty contoined In Section 524.1 of the Bultimore County
A = 3 ; = Loy 2 | 8. EBric DiNenna and 5. Eric DiNenna, P. A.,their attorneys,
o8 w e i |
lﬁ“i T OER Charte,, ! hereby enter my appearonce in this e Yo ore byl b oy | pecpectiuilv request a reclassification for the above captioned
! E : r:- ::' ma of any hearing date or dotes which may be now or harsafter designated therefor, ‘ sut ject property from an RO Zone to a BL Zone.
| a-:r Rontt TN
g - : [
UE -:% %': and of the passage of ony preliminary or final Order in connection therewith, | The property contains 0.52% acres of land, more or less, |
s . - ' I| is located at the N/E corner of Joppa Road and Mylarder Lane, '

- ' 2 (™ P 1 = | in the 9th Election Distriect of Baltimore County.
Ilmu hhhpﬂdlﬂﬂmhﬂﬂ scribed by The Baltimore 'Eﬂ.l..lﬂj' Code | = ﬁ’l 1 ’TJ"{ .-"".I-"""-l-l'l-.--u-r-rl--aa--—- P s LA R R S i [ |
e ’ . - Pater Max Zimmerman | John W, Hassion, il | The Petitioners wish t: submit this Petitisn pursuant i
L agree bo noes of alove Re-classification, Speclal Exception anc/or Varlasce = Deputy Pecple's Counsel Pecple‘s Counsel For Baltimore County
Nﬁﬁ“l;..’ ﬂﬁ.ﬁ tion, and further 1o and are 1o be bound by the zoting .J o km. 223, Court House | to Bill 46-79 with specific plana showing the bu:lding, parking,
refu quln.l'- of Baltimore County ad parsuani to the Zoning Law for Baltimore | » ’ 1204 I
{hlw-‘,_ .nmﬁlﬂﬂu-'ﬁﬂrr‘ﬂﬂdi z | Ei:c | i
i} 494-2186 . :
Contract Purchaser: B : The reascns for errcor are as followa:
ek | HEREBY CERTIFY that on this <~ doy of o iuny 777 r

: i 1. That the subject property, during the claasification
a copy of the foregoing Order was mailed to 5. Eric DiNenno, Esquire and S, Eric

and map process of 1980 was considered an ‘ssue, but the

A. Farley, Jr., Esq.
_..400_ Allegheny Avenuve _ _ ___

Nanna snmy owson, Maryland 21204, Attorney
bi ¢ PeAo, 406 W, P bsnla. Avenias,. | v " County Council erred classifying the property n the R0 Zone

for Petitione: and Contract Purchasar. because of the aize of the property, the econonic feaslbility
or development in the RO Zone because of the slze and location,

the extensive avallability of office aspace in *he general

viceinity and more specifically, directly acroa: Joppa Road

from the aubject property.

— ATy

E [dnatu The Petitioner proposes, according to the planz submitted,
406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue

i e S e o e e .

Addrasa tract purchaser or representative  be contacted a one story bank with drive-in facilitv and pursuant to Bila
Towson, MD 21204 =~ 5. ERIC DINENWA = = . 46«79, and if granted by this Honorable Board, would be limited
City and State Name that
to at use,.
825-1630 406 W. Pennsylvania Avenue B825-1630
Altorney's Telephone No.: ..ot oolcccccan cae. e i A R i i g
Address Phanz No.
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March 22, 1983

WHLLAM E HAMAMOND
JOMNNG COMMISSIONET

B, Eric DiNensa, Esquire
406 Y. Peansylvanis Avesus
Towson, Maryland 11304

oM. Kalph K. Chancorsth
8624 Drmepocd Koad

8. Eric DiNeama, Esquire Twrson, oMavylond 21204

406 W. Peassylvesis Aveaws NOTICE OF HEARING : |

Towssn, Maryland 21204 : Re: Patitien for Canditiess] Reclassification 4/27/83

i N/8 Joppa Rd., T1.50' W from the e/l of
Re: Petition for Conditisn: ' Reclassification : Dyumweed Read h i
N/S of Joppa Rd., 71.50' W from the 7 Lerey M. Morritt - Pelltisnsr MHr. WHillism Berlstt - _ P e el
e/l of Drumwesd R4, i Cagse Mo, CR-83-193 Cyels IV - Bam # County Board of Appeals AorR-Fa-93

Larey M. Merritt - Petitioner B Room 219 : e
Case No. CR-83-193 Cyele IV - Rem #6 Costt Yoste ot B

Towson, Marylasd 21204 S

1 sincersly .:._ m_.? "‘::::“" i :-_{f e
COETECL I.- m n m“ “. 4 - m-. 1 h ] :.I = o .
to have N/S of Joppa Road, 71° W. of Drwmnood Il.

Dear Mr. DiNenaa:

.....

This iz to advise you that $359. T is due for advertising and posting b TIME: 10:00 A, M.
of the above property. KPS

Please nake the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remit : DATE: Teasday, April 19, 1783 sonad B.L. has mot be m'
. : S : to Arle we January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office Building, Towson, If it has, wy husbend and I stroegly protest
T e 45, e e Maryland 21204, before the hearing. f,..r-"‘ o L ; y

-

PLACE: Room 218, Courthouse, Towacn, Maryland

Very truly yours, | /’__,
jesessifepits P8 SR 7 — §

= — T4 E. HAMMOND

; Eﬁ&ﬂﬁ%ﬁ% ac-.'.'-:' AT 5 _ issioner
T | . 117604 ' e T .}géé ]

William T. Ilackeit, Chalirrman
Cuounty Soard of Appeals

's'




L PF. KOLAKOWEK]
1408 £ JOFFL ROAD
BALTIMON ., MARTLAND Xt aa

Mr, William Hackett

April 25, 1983

County Board of Appeals
Room 219 - Court llouse

Towson, Marylana 21

Dear Mr. Hackerti:

I have reccntl
preposal to rezone

204

J%. CR-£2- /25

v been informed of a
the property at Joppa

Read and Mylander Lane. ov family and 1

have lived at our presen. addres' for over
twenty years and are of the opinion that

a rezoning would not b= to our best iaterest.
First it's our contention that there is al-
ready too much traffic on Joppa Road and

our property value would sericusly be

affected by such a

move.

Further, it is our feeling that area
safety, esthetics and community unity would

be impacted.

Kol Aot 97

Sincerely,
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i-10-33 | || OF THE APPLICATION OF 1 rer | | | o
- . | HE M | J |
| . COUNTY 2OARD OF APFEALS M. Meritt ey | o
i LEROY M, MERRITT ! e o | | M. o "
[ IH THE MATTER OF ® BEPORE THE FROM R-O to B.L. : OF | | %Ha‘l‘-‘ﬂ'ﬁa =
| |
oppen o mus occorda
! /K Cuewas. 0 f Soupa: Nond . | ‘\\\‘ b wa i ' || for Baltimore County, and Ronold Boronski, o resident of the oren.  Mr. Hoswell testifled | el "
and Mylandar Lane or "h Disteict ' MNo. R=£3-193 _ |
| I || B=13 of the Merylond Rules of Procedure.
r LEBOY M. MERRITT, w BALTINORE COUNTY g omcdeg 8 @ b b B b dted 3kt B i| thot the 8. 0. zoning provided a remanable use of the property and thot the requested !
r'J 'i Petitioner ol r | OPINION ; |: B.L. zoning would be spot zoning kscouse of the proximity of th= DR 5.5 homes disctly gﬂlﬂw BOARD OF APPEALS
: , F BALTIMORE COUNTY
[ ate Nyt GR B2-3%0 i1 | | | obutting this site. M. Baromski, whe resides at 1401 E, Joppa Road, directly ocross
'i ane P e P see ane  aEd - This case comes before this Boord on a petition for rechassiFication from R=O I i e % o - " i g
I | , + : sivoet from ject site, olso hest oppositian o e requesied rezoning.
| SUMMONS ' ii'ﬂ-la.l..hnwﬂlﬂMlMﬂﬂnmﬁﬂﬁﬂhﬁﬂwﬂ"l'"'“-"’r I
l g | " Ha nated other banks in the general orea and felt no need for another.  He ol expressed
‘ MR. CLERK: il Drumwood Rogd, in the Ninth Election District of Baitimors County. The cose won heord |
\| his fear of the iroffic Increme the bank would generote, The Boord would ofso nota the
.| Please ’‘ssue for the following witnass to testify for the this day, April 19, 1983, in its antirety. , , ar c o gen |
t J _ lorge number of letters in the case flie from nearby residents oppesing this patition. '
3] I; Petitioner in the above entitled matter. ! Tast d this doy indicated thot the rod zoning wos |
-, I RICHARD MOORE | - ' The Boord will note in this Opinlon, that It i well oware that the
3 H Saltimore County Department of | | necessary so thot the contract purchaer of the site could comstruct a bronch bonk building
i | Traffice Fnginsering | parcel doss xist with R, O, roning assigned fo it, that by way of Speciol Exception o
= | TowaoRy, Mprylant 41208 on the site for which he submitted specific plons for this we.  This site was on lsme on |
e [ ' | rather | Closs "8 office building could ba erected ot of right and that use of the
:,hl /f I: DUCZS T CUM - To appear aid bring any and all notes, the 1980 C i Map at which time the B.L. zoning was requested, but at Wpe ing oh
o I S Team B6 le IV, Case parcel for a branch bank does not seem o ba tololly cbjectionoble. However, to impcse
;{5”; | memorandun o recommendations concerning m Cynle IV, that Fime the € Council afforded the site the present R=O clomificc*ion. The
T | MNe.: CR 831-193, N/S cf Jopra Road 71.50°' W from the c/1 of | B.L. zoning on this one pavcel, whan DR 5.5 homes abut It, would seem 1o be spot zoning
) | Board in this opinion will anly brisfly summarize the testimony received and will otherwise
d) | Dzumwood Road. l and could well lead to futwre problems. The County Councll hod this same lssue before it
i | , ' let the record speck for itelf.
:5': I- MAKE SAME RETURNABLE for Tucsdav, tha 19th of H.F'Illj 1981 | - s ano mw the PH“' R.O. I:Il'ﬂlﬂ. which wih ¢ mectanakde u'a for the ml
" ! :0u A.M. before the Board of Appeals of Baltimore Coun C. Richord Mcare, Assistont Traffic Engineer for Baltimore County, testl
| ARy S, t{' | when the DR 5.5 homes are considered.  The Board is bound by legislation fo grant
| Court Housa, Towson, Marvland 21204, z ! that the propesed use woald not craate any significont troffic problems ox many normal uses
I . : reclasiflcations anly when thers hos been substantial change in the naighborhood or
i ! create more affic thon the proposed use os o bonk . Brion . Jones, o civil engineer, '
’ error by the County Council in the zoning cuigned a porca| during the Comprahansive Mop
teitifind thot he prepored all the plors for this petition ond described same . John A, . |
process.  In this cone, the Boord con find no emor in the K, O, zning assigned this
. o Fﬂhr*h.,ﬂhimmﬂﬂulmdnfﬂuﬂlhmeﬂhri, vestified o= to the need for o
oy ; - ERIC DINENNA, i.h. | parcel and will so Order.
= | . . ok
- 2l 406 W. Pennsvlvenia Avenoe in this orea and his firm's owareness that the specific plors presented must be adhered
el S e Towson, Maryland 21204 : ORDER
= )1 825-1630 : i
~ T L"E: : | Attorneys for Petitioner to strictly, Frederick P. Klous, u real sstate sxpert, tastified o3 to the need for the
-‘_-'.'.,:-, ; 3 H" ; commarcial zoning and describad the neighborhood in detail. Twe of the residents in For the reasons set forth in the oforegoing Opinion, it is this 13! day
s Al o= !
=2 ﬁ pall - = nearby homes also testified in fevor of tha wse of this parcel os a branch bank rother thon of July, 1963, by the County Boord of Appeals, ORDERED thot the Petition for Recla:ifi-
@ H ; !
+YO Bt ISSUED BY PRIVATE : an office building, o is permitted under the present zoning.  This concluded Petitioner's cation of tha subject site from R.O. to B.L. be and the some is DEN IED, |
'i % |
Il ! L . 9 e
| L |
¢ r | i
I . IN THE MATTER OF : N THE |
S3Diwk '- i | ‘ THE APPLICATION OF
7-18-8) i | _ g LEROY M, MERRITT : “IRCUIT  COURT
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TEE APPLICATION OF of A dm s . :l:::H. | e ; FROM RO 1w B.L. i FOR
“e e i, 7, 8 . B - | 2 | ; y
wﬂ SRR TR T ! CIRCUIT COURT ' $1-34 | IN THE MATTER OF : L ; I¥ TEE i [ 1 EEREBY CERTIFY that en this ﬂ day ot July, 1903, & eopy 1S Rd. 71.50'W. ; BALTIMORE COUNTY
- g S he R e . - ! TES APPLICAYION OF e | ok
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: | . frem e/l of Drumweed Read ~ 7 5 | wane )
ZIeaiag File We.s R-83-29% ¢ = 7 / | 9en patrice e, SO e L | | and  espy wes mailad te Jeks ¥, Nessten, 113, Bsusire, Pesyls's ' FolieNo. 2%
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; qu e appeal te the Civeuit Court for Baltimets | I Me. Clerk:
: ‘ Larey M, Ma.rice, Patitieasr belew and Appellant hereis, I
Comaty frem the pinien aad Order of the Comaty Beard of Appeals | ) ' | . Pursuan! i the provisians of Rule B-2(d) of the Marylend Rules of Procs=
a £ July 1, 1983, deaying seaiag| |: by his attormeys, 5. Eriec DiNenna and §. Eriec DiNemna, P, A.; in | . b
of Daltinere Cowaty, wader dass o ¥ 1, . ¥y 3 . ¥ = . _ ‘
J laseifl I. oubi s B=0 Zome to & . i; sonplisncs with Maryland Rule B-1(§) files this Patities en | Received) e durs, William 7. Hocket, Luroy B. Spurrier, and Keith 5. Franz, canstituting the County
Tes satien of the 84k prepurty frem an . h :
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_ oot 1 EEREMY mn that ea this M L day of July, 1983, a sopy : claseification en the subject preperty and did met previde for .Hn*‘ﬂ. Hesian, Esq., Court Heve, Towsen, Md. 21204, Pecple's Coumel for Bel timere
: -::‘II :_,__- I*‘“'-1 '.T I‘I ﬂ"‘“‘ "m- I.. m'..-l “ III"I'II “ '.-‘-. lllll.‘lltl."ltl‘* g ! [ '“._-.‘1.- LT T ™ e ¥ | :ﬂ I'Il'r, & IHF ﬂ*kh .-1'.:_1“ h “ﬁ.‘ h.'“ “ 'm-' h I' ” h -,-. .”
A T _:Iilllllll of the 'Il-l'r llll_l;l__l_l_ _l’nl-ll of Baltimere County, BEm. | 3. The Board of Appuals ia its Opisien and Order srrenceusly thersof.
T s PRt o ﬂ., ﬁ““. .l-l-. ‘Mavyland 21204; sad that a eepy tharee! | et forth the fasts as presested te the Jeard at the time of 7
-,_:_::;-.-'- 'r'., :.:-;EE i " F & - B B - E! . -
; '_ -Ia." ”;'J- l_“m ll' Hih w. m- l:l, l"ll'l'li 'll‘.ll'. Counnal . heariesg. o /
AR | e S ' - St .
S Iﬁ l-ul-nr. n_n ‘Sa. I33, Couvtheuss, Toweon, ND 21204 ! WEEAEFORE, your Petiiiener that the Ovder of the ! L Berd of Appaols of Belvimare
T | T " g : ; i * & AP e g e S0 ; : 1 Rm. 200, Court Howe, Towsen, Md. 2
' ' ] ) : | Deard of Appeals dated July 1, 1983 b+ reversed and the B.L. Phone 494-3100
: I ] . S n%—_ .- % Zsna Patition .- "“.“l A 1 e Y e L T : .,::.': =
e Ll " . -
Bessivedi s e h L ; |
e i i
| b ...
. - -:.' i : D d-l:.il-l-l-l-'q-*-l = @ | ‘! :.I'- -
- - J“ | - o F RS il - & l- : ] I. W F ; - : .. e b
: o ﬂmnm@ﬁﬁﬁ:}_;




® 2

#

M. Merritt 2.

ose Mo, =193
| HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the cforegoing Certificats of Notice

has been mailed to Lercy M. Marritt, 1940 Ruxton Rd., Towson, Md. 21204, Petitioner;
S. Eric DiNenna, Eiq., 406 W. Penmaylvania Ave., Towsan, Md. 21204, Counsel for
Petitioner; Clifton Trust Bank, c/o John A, Farley, K., Bq., 400 Allagheny Ave.,
Towson, Md. 21204, Controct Purchaser; Ronald Bovonski, 1401 E. Joppo Rd., Towsan,
Md. 21204, and John W. Hassian, Esq., Court House, Towson, Md. 21204, People’s
Counsal for Baltimore Crunty, on this _28sh_ doy of July, 1983,
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County Board of Appecis of Boltimors County

i F
IR TEE MATTIER OF . IN HE
THE APPLICATION OF
LEROY M. MERRITT * CIRCUIT COURT
FOR REZONING
FROM R-0 B.L. ® FOR
N/ of Joppa Road 71,50° L BALTIMORE COQUNTY
W. from ¢/1 of Druswood Road
9th District L 15/298/83-M-267
Zoning rile No.: R=83=193 "

i W w o & & L * & L o i i * o
APPELLANT 'S MEMORANDUM
Leroy #. Merritt, Patitioner below and Appellant herein,

pursuant to Maryl-.a aul> Bl2, files this Memorandum:

BACKGROUND

Petitioner request reclassification of 0.534 acres of land,
more or less, located a*t the northeast corner of Joppa Runa and
Mylander Lane 71.50' west from the centerline of Crumwood Road in
the Hinth District from an R=-0 zone to & B.L. zone, Pursuant to
Section 2.58.1 (1) and (m) of tha Baltimore County Code, 1978, as
amended, the Appellant proposas a one story bunk, not to exceed
2,400 square feet vith a drive-in facility. Purrucnt to the
County Codr, development of the land in question would be limited
to that us#, i” granted. The County Council had designated the
subject cite in a R-0 zone in the 1980 county wide map adoption.
Following an evidentiary hearing, the County Board oi Appeals denied
Petitionar's petition for reclassification of the subject site
from R=0 to B.L. zoning.

The property is located on the northeast corner of Joppa
Road and Mylander Lane and is shown, cross-hatched on the attl.char.\l
1,000 scale soning map.* This area of Towson includes a mix of
land use and zoning. As tha Planning Board cbserved to the west
of the subject sits on both sides of Joppa Road are non-residential

¥"The accompanying map (1® - 1000") is attached
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IN THE MATTER OF

THE APPLICATION OF
LEROY M, MERRITT

FOR REZONING FROM
k-0 TO B.L.

N/S of Jopoa B, 71,30
W from Centerline of
Drumwood Rd., Pth District

Zening File No, R-83-193

IN THE CIRCLNT COURT
; FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
AT LAW
. Misc, 15/298/83-M-261

&

ANSWER TO PETITION ON APPEAL

The People’s Counsel for Boltimore County, Protestont below and Anpalles
harsin, answers the Petition ou Appeal herstofore filed by the Appellont, viz:
1. That the Appelies denies the allegations mada ond contained in e

first through third poregraphs of mid Petition.
2. Thot the dechicn of the Boord herein wos proper ond justified by the

avidance before it and that the decision of the board should therefors be wnloined

AND AS IN DUTY BOUND, etc.,

J:*fj"" [; ff&.i___..-; -IJ-

Jote .. Hession, 1
People's Counsel for Boltimore County

?:'d:— [ 7mm-.u4 :

Peter Max Zimmeyman

Feople's Coumal
Room 223, Cowrt House
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

]
| HERERY CERTIFY rthat on this 1‘1 day of ;4-6—(“..,-‘-'*’ . 1983,

a copy of the foregoing Anawer 1o Petition on Appeal wa delivered to the Administrative

Secretary, County Board of Appeals, Rm, 200, Court House, Towson, MO 21204; ond a

copy mailed to 5. Erie DiNenno, Fuquire, ond 5. Eric DiNenna, P.A., #4046 W, Penn-

sylvonio Ave., Towsan, MD 21304,

Y & Eﬂ\

uses of M.L. - I.M.

heavily upon the tesimony offered by James Hoswell, Planner for
Bal timore County and Ronald Baronski, a resident of the area.

1t also referred to a larges numher of letters recived from
nearby residents opposing the petition,
commented brief.y on the testimony of E. Richard Moore, Asslstant
Traffic Engineer for Baltimore County, Brian D, Jones, a civil
enjineer, John A. Furley, Jr., Esguire, Chairmen of the Board

of Clifton Trust Bank and Frederick P. Klaus, a real estate

to B.L.

Hoswell admitted, however, that taking into consideration the
height, parking, traffic, etc,,.that the most beneficial use

of the subject site as batween a 11,000 square feet Class B office
building allowed in the R-0 zone by special exception and the
proposed 2,400 square feet bank, the bank would be “prefersable”.

(TR140,)

Joppa Foad) of the subject site are residential areas classified
in the D,R. 5.5 =zone and D.R, 10.5 zone respectively.

In denying the rezoning, the Poard of Appeals reliec

expert, all of whom testified us experts in favor of granting

the reclassification of zoning on the subject parcel from R-0

The Board, despite the prepcnderance of evidence introduced
in favor of granting the reclassification, seemed persuaded by
the testirony and conclusions offered by James Hoswell, the
Plannar for Baltimore County and an area resident, Ronald
Baronski. The Board specifically cites "r, Hoswell's conclusion
that had the County Council, in the consideration of the 1980
comprehensive zoning process, designated the subject parcel as
a B.L., zone, it would have constituted spot zoning (TR116). Mr.

S o .
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Peter Max Zimmarmon

zoned land. To the east ard south (across

"he Board of Appcals

THE TESTIMONY
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CERTIFIED COPIES OF FROCEEDINGS BEFORE THE

BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TO THE HONORABLE, THE AJDGE OF SAID COURT:

And mow coms Williom T. Hackatt, Lercy B. Spurrier, ond Keith 5. Frenz}
canitihting the County Board of Appaals of Boltimore County, and in answer to the Orders
for Appeol direcred agoinst them in this cote, herewlth retum the recard of proceedings
had in the above entitied matter, cinsisting of the following certifled coples or originel
papers an file in the cffice of the Board of Agpesls of Boltimore County:

ENTRIES FROM DOCKET OF THE BOARD OF APPEALS OF RALTUIMDRE COUNTY
No. B-83-193

Augwt 31, 1982 Patition of Levoy M, Merritt for zoning reclamsificotion from an
RO zone to o BL 20ne on property loccied on the north side of
Joppa Rd., 71.50" west from the centw line of Drumwood Rd.,

$th Diswrict = filed

Ovrder of Williom T. Hockstt, Chalrman, Coumnty Board of Appesls
dirscting odverthement and posting of property - date of heuring
sat for April 19, 1983, ot 10 0.m.

Comments of Baltimore County Zoning Mans Advisary Committes

Morch 31, 1983 Cartificate of "ublicotion in newspaper - flled

April 2, 1983 Cartificote of Posting of property - filed

April 19, 1983 At 10 a.m. hearing hald on patition

July 1, 1983 Ovder of County Boord of Appeals denying the reclouiiication

of the swbject site from R.O. 1o B, L. zone

July 26, 1983 Order for Appsal filed In Clreult Court for Bolto, County by

5. Eric DiNenno, Exq., on behall of Petitioner,

[ "

Further, on cross-examination, he acknowledgcd that the
land uses abutting the parcel in question, is equally divided
between iasidential and non-residential usas (TR119-120) and that
had the pian been adopted at the date of the hearing, i.e., April
19, 1983, that the requeated reclagsifi~ation would not be spot
zoning since the proposed change to B.L. zoning would not be Jut
of character with the neighborhood. (TR123).

Mr, Baronski testified that he wanted the vacant parcel of
land *., . . the way it is* {TR1335) because of his fear of increasey
traffic, loss of his property value and his belief that "they got

plenty of banks around there®. {TR126} .

ARGUMENT

The County Board of Appeals wrongfully decided to deny
Appellant's request for reclassif ication as there was substantial
avidence of probative force introduced at the hearing to support
a finding of mistake and error in the Cocunty Council classifying
tha subject property R=0.

The key to this appeal is found in a careful analysis of
page 2 of the opinion of tha Board of Appeals. Two stataments
are made which relfect upon the fallacy of the Board®'s findings.
Aftar referencing the conclusions drawn from the testimonies of
stated witnesses, the Board noted ". . . the large number of
letters in the case f.led from nearby residents opposing this
petitivn." Secondly, with respect to finding that w.= County
Council committed no error in des.gnating the subject site R-0
zon:ng, The Board cbserved "it is well aware that the parcel does
exist with R0 zoning assigred to it, that by was of Special
Exception a rather large Class "B* office building would be l:ict-i
as of right and that use for a branch bank doss not sesm to be

e gy -

H

M. Mervitt
o Mo, =173 y
July 25, 1983 Patition lo occompany Order for Anoeal Court
oyl or filed in Circult For
July 28, 1983 Carlificata of Notice went to all interested pariies
Augnst 18, 1983 Tianscript of restimony filed

Petitioner's Exhibit No. | - Photos, 1A thru IF
" * * 2-Colormd plot
- . " 3 - Envirchmaniol lmpact Stotement
. " % 4 -Bdlio, Ciy. Advisory Committes Conenanis
- ] [ ] 5 i Pllﬂ'
L] - L] ﬁ - HE"
" “ “ 7 - Contract of Sole between Clifton Trust

. and Leroy Merritt
" ! " 8 =Financial Statement, Clifton Trust

People’s Counsal Exhibit No. 1A=1J - Photos
" o " ®  2=Balto. Co. Council hsus log
(urmory) sheut | of &,

E o " * 3~ Pblic hearing, minutes Jne 13,'88

" A “ 4= Zoning Maps public hnwhg,?ﬂi/?

o - ® 5 -Maoning M. Recommendation on

this petition, 4/18/83
August 18, 1983

Record of procesdings filed in the Cireuit 1. for Boltimore County
Record of proceedings punuant 1o which said Order wes antersd

, nd soid Boord acted om permanent records of the mﬂlﬂﬂ:ﬂﬂllmm,
and sour respondens respectively suggest thot it would be nconvenisnt and inepprogrios

to file the some In this procesding, but your respondents will produce any and ofl such
rdnuﬂ;qdnﬂm:ﬂ—wu-ﬁmhdindnmhrﬁh Court.

Respectiully swhmitsed,

c¢: 3. E. DiNenna, Esq,

“nhjwtl.uﬂhl-.' It should ba noted that Bectlon 203.38 of the
“Hnlt.t-ur- County Zfoning regulations require a Special Exception

in the R=0 zone for a "Class B Office Building®. But, as the
Board stated ". . . to imposs B.L. zoning on this ons parcel, whan
D.R. 5.5 homes abut it, would seem to be spot soning and could

lead to future problams.”

A. IONING BY PLEBISCITE OF THE NE IGHBORHOOD
The Board, by referring the "large mumber of letters from

nearby residents opposing this petition® raises tha issue of
zoning by plebiscits which, in view of precedents, established
Maryland Courts, have become moot in the law of soning. The

7d was apparently swayed in its decision by the volume and
ntant of the letters received from the residential neighbors
pposing the petiticn.,~ The lettecs addressed to and raceived by
Board are attached bereto and noted as Exhibits B-l through
11. It should be notad that they were all received after the
ring. Howaver, this type of persuasion or "sridence” must have
bearing on the ultimacs decisicn. ‘hile the Board of Appeals

s no: bound by strict rules of evidenca, its decision must ba
upported by substantial protastive evidence and supportsd in the
ecord. Ses, for example, Montgomery County Council v, Scrisgecur
1° Md. 206, 313, 127 A.3d 528, %32 (1956) wvhesein ths Court held
t "A plebiscite of the neighborhood does not determine soning.”

also Entzian vs. Prince George's County, 32 Wd. MApp. 266,

{1976); Meuman v, City of Biltimors, 22 B, App. 13, 325 A.24
&6 (1976). Stated in a different fashion, soning should never

allowed or disallowed on tha basis of a plebiscite of the
ighborhood. While not privy to the Board's delibarations, it
rtainly appsars that such voluminous correspondsnce was given
ight in its deliberations.
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In fact, the Board of Appeals' own Rules of Practice states )i B.L. classification as giving rise to spot xoning. areas did not render the use inconsistent with the comprehensive had to concede that the parcel in question is surrounded by mixed
::.:::::::T 1;:::;:::11 1.1-.!;-:: t::_ ::.m:::::d: ::.d uu:l.d-ud Mr. James Hoswell, a Planner for Baltimore County, offerasd plan. In finding that the construction of the motel on a small uees - approximately one-half residentisl, the other commercial
0. oacticibania; ﬂth“mm'ﬂ. A Toarsd o e honsd il vosonims in testimony a definition of spot zoning which, hs observed, tract of land which was zoned differently than the arsas surrounding and industrial. (TR120-121).
constituted a "fairly good definition™ {(TR1l6). He noted that |the tract, the Court obsarved: Weile the Board 1s desirous to.xwtein: the sasll posket”
counsel at least five (5) days prier to the hearing, are to be spot zoning oocurs when tha use permitted is 1} not in character "moot sishdng oot wihen & il aies ik i of D,R,5.5 homasg, the fact remains that tha neighborhcod wouldn't
considered as evidence.” Appendix G., Rule 7C. Rules of Practics with the surrounding area and 2) would provide for uses that ara :%:::i::c::iﬁﬁnith: :::m;';::lﬂrtr.' be adverssly impacted by the operation of a suall branch bank,
and Procedures of County Board of Appeals. The rationale bshind Provided for in other areas. (TRI15). The inference cast upon llllllt:- L 4 ':III Gﬂ-:illlﬂl‘llll- 33: ::- '::i but rather its existence would compliment the area, by Iltlhlilhil!*
this rllt::lﬁtinn is obvicus; a piece of paper cannot be subject to Hoswell's testimony, and, indeed, the Board's opinion is that Wiliﬂtﬁ;ﬁ::iﬂlﬂl ;-‘ Rather, itl t a use compatible to the needs of the neighborhood. As such, this
crnll-m_nlt:,nn. - . spot soning by definition, is invalid and deleterious to the publid md:::.?‘?'ﬂ:ﬁ“:‘tﬁ.:.::ﬂ:: g:un.:uhﬂ;ﬂﬂ:;umn uss would ba consonant with the requirements enunciated by the
TR B R RO e e r L ARy O KONING 18 FAIRLY : jgood. As Hoswell testified: “if the Council had placed B.L. : i::t":.;ni::'f?:u;g.l if it is inzonsistent with Teanison Court.
Fursuant to Section 2-58.1 (j) (?) of thea Raltimore County |here, in my opinion, it would be a spot zone; and subssquently, I ::".::;":P.m w":-:::rt':fp:':f?:ﬂ }:m““- TR DRNE OF MSIRARSS TIATEC MmNWISEAC DY S lLioy
. Code, conaideration of the petition for zoning reclassification jould have to say in error , . ." (TR122). This definition, :ﬁli: :h'vl!::i:ﬂvﬁin Efﬂ:?F:i:hﬂt i Wiiliing 738 8 vi# Krasoh Ll vis Wil Susmmenten ba . Telghlor
involvas a two-step analysis: {however, is at variance with the definition and application of spot :ﬂﬂ:uh::;:;.tgl;:hm m:h: ﬂ?:;:.t::g nEd: drme Bradtord;who testified. in-favor.of a-banks: -She
P 2oning recognized, and followed bv Maryland Courts. Bdneational Fied ¢ Fastres of Mobenogh . recognized that the bank, unlike another office building, would
{2) Consideration of whethar or not the requested In the definition of tha Coirts, spot zoning is valid if E.—'I'EP"' Count E;_illlt;nlrl SuBra3 T have limited business hours and a decreased traffic impact. (TR ¥
r-fllstificitiun is warranted, e R R R i 0 68k Tox dcemoiiafion W 92-93). Even Mr, Hoswell was forced to admit that a branch bank
1f defiring “error" or mistake the courts have held that ™ convenience of residents in a residential zome. Alvey va. THﬂmﬁﬁ'!ﬂ]_.‘_ as detailad, Appellant's plan would be "preferable” (T140),
II:'III: evidence if mistake or "error” in the comprehensive zoning chaels, 23) MA. 22, 108 A.24 293, (1963), Trustees of McDonogh Analysis of the facts at bar reveals that Appellant’s plan as against an office building. The fact remains, however, that
is strong and substantial enough to make the issue Ifairly ucational Fund & Institute vs. Board of Zoning Appeals of A8 in accordance with the Schomstts Court findings. the "preference” notwithstanding, the preferred use of the
debatable, a finding of error may be made. Stated differently, ltimore County, 221 Md. S50, 158 A.2d, 637 (1960). To justify Wr. Frederick P. Klaus, a real estats expert, testified tract, would be of no avail since the presont R.O. classification
" ¢+ « « the presumption of validity accorded to a comprehensive pot goning the need for service to the residents of the area must [that B.L. zoning classification would not be detrimental to the pracludes the construction of a bank, This “"catch 22" restriction
zoning is overcome and error or mistake is established when thare shown and not a mere general nesd of the general public. In 1th, safety and general benefit of the neighborhood involved has been recognized by Maryland Courts which have held that ". . .
is probative evidence that the assumptions or premises relied _ nnison va. Shomette, 38 Md. App 1, 382 A.2d, 1081 (1577}, the (TR@7) . Further, Mr. Klaus suggested that there was no additional error can ba established by showing that at ths time of the
upon by the Council at the time of the comprehensive rezoning were rt observed that in determining whether lupermissibls: spot se for office buildings in that area (TR85), a use which the comprehensive zoning the Council failed to Lake into account then
invalid.” Boyce v. Sembly, 25 MA. App. 43, 50, 334 A.2d 137,144 ning existed, that the cize of the land in question, was not - O. classification represents. It is stipulatod that single existing facts, or projects or trends which wers reasonalby for-
(1075). pontrolling. The only relevant inqu.ries are whether the re- amily dwellings, and zoned D,R.5.5 and D.R.10.5 are situated wast sesable of fruition in the future, so that the Council's action was
In the presant case, the Board recognized that Appellant's koning is inconsistent with the comprehensive plan and whether it nd south of the parcel, respectively. (TR74). That industrial premised intially on a misapprehensicn.® Boyce v. Sembly, 25
request that the parcel of land would be restricted in use to a Ls done for the public good or private benefit. In Tennison, ses are continguous to the parcel ard due north and that Bendix Md. App. at 51. See also Bonnis View Club vs. Glass, 252 Md. 46,
branch bank was not "cbjectionable" but deemed the granting of the khe mere fact that the proposed use, a motel, was somewhat different orporation and office buildings are situated along Joppa Road, 52-53, 217 A.2d 647, 651 (1966); Jobar Corp, vs. Rodgers Porge
krom the uses permitted under the o-1 classification in surrounding ast of this stie, (TR74). James Hoswell, on cross-examination, Community Ass'n., 236 Md. 106, 112, 116-18, 121-22, 202 A.2d 613,
-
i i3
c ¢ -6- \ o " v \, | —— .
i i ) ' - 2
| = = CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
| CATEGORY _AFTEAL _ )
€15, 617-18, 620-21 (1964); Overton v. County Commissioners, 225 || —'———l‘_—'—’*__“——‘ = )
Md, 212, 216-17, 170 A.24 172, 174=T6 (1961); and Rohds ve. Coumty building as not being "totally objectionable®, the Buard (and
Board of Appeals, 234 Nd, 259, 267-68 A.2d 216, 218-19 (1964). Presumably the County Council) felt that the vetitioned B.L. APPLICATION OF LEROY M. MENRTTT 8, Xris Bidmas
The Appsllant feels the evidence presented tc the Board | classifications as constituting spot zone "would well lead to ;WI:‘ITH e 08 5 T bl
rll.l strong and showsd srror. further prcblems®. As hau been shown, this "crvstal ball gazing® | L ,{a
Tha Court is aware of its review, powers and suthority. | is not supported by the facts. Whereas, both the County Council 1983 ¥ GUREAY CERIINE (ERAt, on - thin .._L‘?_ dav of FT:’/ ’ | 5.\:5 !': :ﬂ Bi. 9%h Disteist
!trltl.k!.l ¥. Beauchamp, 260 Md, 643 (1973); France v. Shapiro, and Board of Aopeals would nermit Annellant to build a Clags "B" + @ Cop¥ of the aforegoing Avpellant's Memorandum was Zoning File Ne. 83193
243 M4, 335, (1968). office building up to 11,000 square feet under the awarded R.0O. TSI Reepiea:deonssly 3m. N Reeviwy) e
In order to justify a reversal of an administrative Board's zone classification, the requested 2,400 square fest bank could P S ATy SARIN DY 939 FORRCIUONN, NeVNds, b <

ision, the record in the procesdings would have to show that " not b+ constructed in the R.0O. zore, even though it would con- i sl
it*s action v 3 unsupported by competent material and substantial stitute a preferred uae of the parcel, .
jrvidence. Prince George's County v. Msininger, 264 Md. 148, (1972)} ' The Board, in its holding, perpetuated error in that, COUNYY DOARD NF AFFREALS OF MALPTNONE CORNEY m"_w
| The most sxplicit definition of “"substantial evidence test® contrary to its stated intention, its decisior. works mot only to / it m'mmﬁ‘:-ﬂw
ie !nmlﬂ in the case of Board of County Commission of Prince Ggm]:! | the detriment of Appellant but alsc to the immediate neighborhood mm-mm{,n
anty v, Osk Bill Parms, Inc., 232 M4, 274, (1963), where at page itself. ; | _
P80, the Court said: v
"« « » substantial evidence has been held \
2%*“- -mm' 'ﬁﬂtﬂ: :in:hlt_:nﬂl'ﬁt h For the aforegoing r::'"ﬁ-:"%i Order of the Board of = - S i
SAl ARuel &5 TERiEy, 1€ the Eelol Wete ks Appeals of Baltimore I:;mnt]r dated July 1, 1983 lhnrul.: 1: ' |
jury, a refusal to t a verdizt. . . " il a2 v mh"m“;m h; reversed (1) Judy 26, 1583 - Potitimen’s Onber for Appeal frem the | u::: e
Furthermore, "fairly debatable® can be defined as testimony granted, ; Apponls o' 2uiAS.. 00
which a reasonable man could come to a different conclusion, Ii )9/ (5] 3y 20, Xawy CuiaiZionty: of Bwiten 305
A puch a matter, the Covrt will not substitute its julgment for D._Hlms‘ﬁ[ngé s (3 m E!tLlErtn: E ;ﬂf h:lﬁ::': Appasl K3
t of the sdministrative body. Edgar vs. Stove, 253 Md. 533, EEE:E%:'?E;E“EA;‘""““ | (4) Aug. 18, 1963 Transaript of Resssd 14
1969 . h ::i::é:. :: N #1304 __ (3) Aug. 18, 1983 Tvo noticss of filing sent,
It is obvious that thers was “"substantial evidence” of . HEC AL (6) Sept. 19, 1903 Appellant's Memsuenien 0.
rror and the issues weare not "fairly debatable”, . I HERERY CEATIPY "that on th.ip_ff-_.t: dav of- , (7) Ost. 3, 1983 - Appelise’s Memsrendm .

1983, a copy of the aforegoing Appellant®s Memorandul was Dec. 20, 1983 Hon. A. Owen Henneger. Hearing had, Ruling hald

The Board's action was not supported by competent material ]
to be filed
1 subslative evidence to deny the Petition, mailed to, County Board of Apoeals, Courthouse, Towson , elle= {';“L-ﬁ“:'“;"n.pjm_-m y Oourt thet the desdales of e
Indesd, whils the Board viewsd Appellant's request for B.L. Maryland 21204, : B o e N ey or Mt Oo oy ._':_L-;“:_':r_ﬁ. o,
ing Dased on a specific plan to srect a 2,400 =quare foot
_ . . ;— '4-1-
-’i—
=1l0=




zordng reclassificatimn.
Leroy M. Merritt, Petitioner below, vho was denied a

hm:th-md—dﬂ--ﬂnrmdhlw- together with the tram
m_mnﬂ-rﬂ

h“Mmﬂhdﬂ.!ﬂmdlﬂlﬂnﬂi
“.ﬂnﬂnﬂrmiﬂﬂumw. The

cvperty is qurvently saned R-0, and the Appellant petitioned the Board £o

mortheast cormer of Joppa

hnnitml_niﬂdh!.t.,ﬂ:-mmmmln-mr

Hlﬁdtim.h:ﬂnﬂuhuhwmﬂdlﬂ:m-daiudﬂllm.
mlllltdrmﬂ-m'luttuﬁmummﬂinfﬂummmm
where it states: mmmﬂﬂmmﬂtmm&htmm
ﬂlnﬂﬂhfﬂmmmmﬂd—lm." Most notable
uﬂ-fﬂ&-tﬂuulmmmuiumhyﬂnmafmﬂumuf
the case. Itﬂmtheq.-utmdﬂutﬂtmmmehmmcm-
sideration before denying the Petition. The issue, then, is whether this was
proper.

: 18
mllﬂﬂufﬂnhﬂunfhﬂiﬂ-ﬂmnfmq@tdufw

gtatements in"o the reco-d, so long as

statements been delivered to the Board and opposing compsel at least five (5)
C/Sy FILED MAR 21984
Os.
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IN THE MRITER OF * IN THE
THE APFLICATION OF
LERDY M. MEBRITT * CIRCUTT OOURT
KR REINING
P -0 o B. L. * R
Iﬁuf]a-hdﬂ..ﬂ' * BALTIMORE COUNTY
W. from of Drumeood Road
9th District * AT LA
Zondng Fils Mo.: R-83-133 * Case No. 83-M-263/15/290

darirdririatinieig

HTHED 5

It hevirg come to the Cowrt's attention thet there is a dispute over
the originel order entaved in this cese, snd that thers {s a need for
m-mmm-mmmmu‘m
of this sppeal, it is this *?? day of March, 1984, by the Clrouit
Court for Bsltimore Coumty,
 GNNED that the dacic'm of the Board of Appesls be and is hereby
reversed and the cass remmded to the Board for recorsiderstion of the

-:._";.“MMHﬂllmﬁuhm and with

u option of allosing further srpment of cowwal; mnd it is further

......

_ummn—--w.ﬂhmmw
. -lunlnhr
: _Humdmdmm”ﬂ-m

o

Fﬂ.m-:lﬂl. s ENpeTT
opinions of professional expert
and other such similer docments (emphasis
addad) .
of of of Tic),

Balcicore Onmcy Code, Appandix C (1978 d 1583 Om. S.pp.).
It follows thet € these letters would not heve bem admissible and could

not have besn introduced into the record st the hearing, then any considera-
tion of them as metters cutside the record was not proper. Surely the
Appsllant has besn denied dus process of law if the Board's dscision was in
qqﬂhﬂh;ﬂuﬂﬂnmﬂnﬂﬂﬁﬁhﬂm
to cross-emamins. It is mot necessary to reach the merits of the Petition
sinoe a rehmacing is in order. 2ot

For the shove ressons, it is this 7' — day of March, 1984, by the
Civeudt Court for Baltimore Coamty,

CBIER.> that the decision of the Bosrd of Appeals be and is hereby
roversed and the case remsnded for a new hearing; and it is further

CREERED that the Board of Appeals of Baltimore County pay the costs

of these procesdings.
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APPELLANT'S MEMORANDUM
Leroy M. Merritt, Petitioner below and Appsllant herein,
pursuant to Maryland Rule Bll, files this Memorandum; =

PACKGROUND

! f-
Petitioner request reclassification of 0.534 acres of llﬂig B

more ¢r less, located at the northeast corner of Joppa Road and F"
Mylander Lane 71.50' west from the centerline of Drumwoud Road in

the Hinth District from an R=0 zone to a B.L, sone. Pursuant H"'i 3
Bection 2.58.1 (1) and (m) of the Baltimore Cmtr.cnd-, uuﬁﬁr’ A

amsnded, the Appellant proposes « one story bank, not to milul'
2,400 square feet with a drive-in facility. Pursuant to the s
{.‘uuntf Code, development of the land in question would be Hli .

L et

'l‘".“li_ |.

tu that use, if granted.

subject cite in a R-0 mone in the 1980 county wide map lﬂﬂpﬂﬂh
Following an evidentiary hearing, ths County Board of Appeals dani
Petitioner's petition for reclassification of ths -uhjlut ll‘“’l'f-
from R-0 to BR.L. soning. : :

The property is located on the northeast nnrnlt n! I
Road and Mylander Lane and is shown, cross-hatched on the ni:
1,000" scale zoning map.* This area of Towson i.nﬂ.llll ® i!.l
land use and soning. As the Planning’ Board -
utthnhjlutlit-unhthllﬂnnl#bmlﬂﬂﬂh[

,g W% B
J-

The County Council had dulgnlhld t.lll IF &

h mi-'f' __; :,

=yt

E i
E

(1) July 26, 1983 = Petitioner's Opler for Appeal frem the Ovder of the

(2) July 28, 1983 Certificate of Notioe 7i.
(3) Aupust 2, 1983 = App, of John V. Hessian, IIT & Peter Mex Zimsersan as
attorneys for

{4) Aug. 18, 1963 Transoript of Record M,
(5) Aug. 16, 1963 Two notices of filing sent,
(6) Sept. 19, 1983 Ajpellant’s Nemssanlem i,
(7) Oet. 3, 1983 = Appelles‘'s Memorentum fd.

Dac. 29, 1903 Hon. A. Owen Hennegan. Hearins had, Ruling held
sub=curia,. Opinion tc be filed.

thqumnrﬂlmmmﬁnn-tnr_lllhthhﬂ
New Opinion & Order after such reconsiderviion the
Baltimors County pay the costs of these procesedings fi.

=i il Seyeeeeprey—e— e

DOCKET 15
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Board of Appedls of Balte. Ov., and Pedition for Appenl) M. L-ON 0.

oEx. N &8
FIETST 0001 202 11

the Deft & sace day Answer to 01/

tmaﬂﬂm 1,

& that

uses of M.L, - I.M., zoned land. To the sast and south (aceoas

Joppa Road} of the subject site are residential aress classified
in the D.R. 5.5 zone and D.R. 10.5 zone respectively.
' In denying the rezoning, the Foard of Appeals relied
| heavily upon toe tesimony offered by James Hoswsll, Plesnner for
Baltimore'County and Ronald Baronski, a resident of the ares. |
It also referred to a large nmber of letters received froa

The Board of Appsals
comnented briefly on tha testimony of E. Richard Moore, Assistant |
Traffiv Engineer for Baltimore County, Brian D. Jones, a civil
engineer, John A. Farley, Jr., Esquire, Chairman of the Board
of Clifton Trust Bank and Frederick P. Klaus, a real sstate i

" nearby residents opgosing the petition.

expert, all of whom testified as experts in faver of granting

Il the reclassification of zoning on the subject parcel from R-0
to B.L.

The Board, despite the preponderance of evidencs introduced
in favor of granting the reclassification, seemed persuaded by I
the testimony and conclusions offured by Jases Hoswell, the

Planner for Baltimors County and an area resident, Ronald
Baronski.

The Board specifically ci‘es Mr. Boswell's concluslon 5
that had the County Council, in the coasideration of tha 1980 ]
mptlhlnl.l." zoning process, designated the subject parcel as i
. l.l.. Illlll. it would have mﬂ“tﬂ spot zoning (TR1NG). Mr. | t -
Hoswsll lhl.t.tﬂ. m. that taking into coasideration l.n
helght, r-:ting.; traffic, etc.,that the most baneficial uee ,1
of the m-m: site as between a 11,000 squars fest Class B ﬁﬂlﬂ r
ﬁ .-_mum *llowed in the R~O some by special exceptios and the
proposed :.im -qu-:- ll-t hﬂ: the bank would be 'mumh

i o
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| stated witnesses, Hﬂhmm

- ..n nl ﬂ.lhl: nﬂ tl-t use lﬂ: lilllﬁll hﬂ lln Hk“-rfﬁ
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| REIONING

20 to B. L.

of Roed 71.50°
from of Drvessood Road
9th District

Soning Fila Wo.: R-83-193
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wiiririnirfedrfiriniok
ASNTED e ;

It heving coms tn the Court's attention that there is a dispute over
the original order entered in this case, and that there is a need for
clarificetion as to the Court's intent with respect to the disposition
ﬂmm.uum_ﬁ%uﬁm, 1984, by the Ciraudt
Coaxt for Beltimore County,

OBOERED that the decision of the Boerd of Appeals be and is hereby
roversed and the case Temanded to the Board for reconsideration of the
metter without refevence to the letters fram the protestants, and with
the option of allowing further argsent of counsel; and it is further

ORTERED that the Board issue a new Opinion anc Jrder after such re-
consideration; and it is further

CRIERED That the Board of Appeals of Baltimwre County pay the costs

of these procesdings.

L é;;ﬁ; Eé ,.ﬂ?b

cit FD Hhﬂzswj |

Further, on cross-exsminatios, he lﬂllﬁwlllm tlllrl‘: ﬂl
| Jand uses abutting the parcel in q-nthn. is "Iquur divided
between residentisl and non-residential uses (TR119-120) and Illit
| had the plan been sdopted at the date of the hearing, i.e., Iull
f 12, 1983, that the requasted mhntﬂnlﬂu unlu not h *I'.
zoning sdince the proposed change to B.L. toning -uu uihm
of character with tue neighborhood, {TR123}. : :
| n:.nmm1u-tttmmth-mth-mw-ﬂu J
| land *. . ., the way it is" Imlﬂhnnun!u-luril'_'" B2
| traffic, loass of his property value and his !lll.lll tlul: '@ ill
| plenty of banks around there®. (ma126), '

| The County Board of Appeals w-llr I-H.Iu u “,J b e
| Appellant's request for rwl:lll!int.lun n ﬂ-nl -' SLanE (1 Fog

'|-I-|
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Tll-lllftﬂthillmj. .I.-lnunlinlnmlﬂllalrﬂ.ﬂw

. the arye
lettars in the case filed from -H'Ilr llllllnrh opposing this

Fir S
_1}.- I--\.

A = tlid--h'"

o e e e i




objectionable.® It should be noted that Section 203.3B of tha
Daltimore County Zoning regulations require a Special Exception
in the R-0 zone for a "Class B Office Building®™., But, as the
Board stated ", . . to impose B.L. zoning on this one parcel, when
D.R. 5.5 homes abut it, would saem to be spot zoning and could

lead to fpture problems.®

A. IONWING BY PLEBISCITE OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD

The Board, by referring tha "large number of letters from
nearby residents opposing this petition® raises the issue of
zoning by plebiscite which, in view ¢f precedants, established
y Maryland Courts, have bacome moot in the law of zoning. Tha
Board was apparently swayed in its decision by the volume and
ntent of tha letters recaived from the residential meighbors I
pposing the petition. Tha letters addressed to and received by
the Board are attached hereto and noted as Exhibits B-1 through
11. 1t should be noted mt thay were all received aftar the -
learing. However, this type of persuvasion or "evidance" must have
no bearing on the vltimate decision. %hile the Board of Appeals
s not bound by strict rules of evidence, its decision must be
upported by substantial probative evidence and supported in the

ecord, See, for example, Montgomery Euunti Council v. Eﬂrgmr
11 Ma. 206, 313, 127 A.3d4 528, 532 (1956} wvhersin ths Court held

t "A plebiucite of the naighborhood does not determine zoning.”
»ece also Entzian vs. Prince George's County, 32 Md. App. 266,

(1976) ; Neuman v, City of Baltimore, 22 Md. App. 13, 323 A.2d

46 (1976). Stated in a different fashion, zoning shoull naver
allowed or dissllowed on the basie of a plebiscite of the

eighborhood, While not privy to the Board's deliberations, it
rtainly appears that such voluminous correspondence was given

ight in its deliberations.

Lad? to concede that the parcel in question is surrounded by mixad
uses - approximately one-half residential, the othar vommercial
and industrial. (TR120-121),

wWhile the Board is desirous to retain the small "pocket®
of D.R.5.5 homes, the fact resains that the neighborhood wouldn't
be adversely impacted by the cperation of a small branch bank,
but rather its existence would compliment the ares, by sstablishing
a use compatible tc the neeads of the neighborhood. As such, this

use would be consonant with the requiresents snunclated by the
Tennison Court. 3
The fear of increased traffic engendered by an office
lbuilding vis @ vis branch bank was well documented by a neighbor
Mrs. Irma Bradford, who testified in favor of a bank. Bha
recognized - that the bank, unlike another office building, would
ihave limitad business hours and a decreased traffic impact. (TR
!2-!31 +» Zvan Hr. Hoswell was forced to admit that a branch bank
as detailed, Appellant®s plan would ba “prefarable®™ (T140), .
las against an #ffice building, The fact remains, however, that
[the "praference” notwithatanding, the preferred use of the
|trl¢t, would be of no avall since the presant R.O,. classification
praclodes the construction of a bank. This "catch 231" restriction
|hss been recognized by Maryland Courts which have held that ™. 7 .
lerzror can be established by showing that at the time of the
mhln:l_.ﬂ soning the Council failed to take into account then

-#— e = ]

existing facts, or projects of trendg which wers reasonalby for-
sesabls of fruitiom in the future, so that tha Council's action was

lpremised intially on a misappreshension.” Poyce v. Sembly, 25
S ——
iM3. App. at 51. See aleo Bonnie View Club ve. Glauss, 252 Nd. 46,

2-53, 217 A.24 647, 651 (1966)) Jobar Corp, vs. Rodgers Forge
anity Ass'n,, 236 Nd. 106, 112, 116-18, 121-22, 202 A.24 611,

In fact, the Board of Appeals® own Rules of Practics stats

spacifically that such letters are not to be introduced or consideried

as evidence. Only “"prepared statements that have been read by
the participante, with copies delivered to the Board and opposing
counsel at least five (5) days prior to the hearing, are to be

considered as evidence." Appendix G,, Rule 7C. Rules of Practice

and Procedurss of County Board of Appeals. The rationale behind
this restriction is obvious; a piece of papar cannot bs mubject to

cross-axamination.

1THq ai

B, M *ERROR® IN EXISTING R-0 I8 PAIRLY

TR h. l'|I-'||','| 1'1 '||_

Code, consideration of the petition for zoning reclassification

involves a twi-stap analysis:

zoning is overcome and error or mistake is established whan thers

is probative evidence that the assumptions or premisas relied

request that the parcel of land would be restricted in use to a
branch bank was not "objectionable” but deemed ths granting of the

the evidence if mistake or "error®" in the comprehansive roning
is strong and substantial onough to make the issue fairly
debatable, a finding of error may be made. Stated differently,

upon by the Council at the time of the comprehensive resoning wers

invalid.” Efl:l Va E.ﬂ:ltr 25 m4, H-Fpi .3' 5“. 3M A,24 131;1"‘
{1575} .

Pursuant to Bection 2-30.1 (3)(2) of the Raltimore County

(1} aApplication of the change or mistake rule; and

(2) cConsideration of whether or not the r.juasted
reclassi“ication is warranted.

If defining “"error®™ or mistake the courts have hald that

» =« « the presumption of validity accorded to a comprshensive

In the presant case, the Board recognized that Appsllant's

615, 617-18, 620-21 (1964); Overton v. County Commissioners, 225
Md., 212, 216-17, 170 A.24 172, 174=-76 {1961); and Rohde vs. County
Board of Appeals, 234 md, 259, 267-68 A,2d 216, 218-1% (1354).

The Appellant feels the evidence presented to the Board
was strong and phowed error.
The Court is aware of lts review, powers and authority,

Stratikis v. Peauchamp, 268 Md. 643 (1973); France v. Shapiro,

decision, the record in the proceedings would have to show that

248 Md. 335, (1968]).

In order to justify a reversal of an administrative Board's

it's action was unsupported by competent material and substantial
levidence. Prince Georqe's County v. Meininger, :! Md. 148, (1972)}

The most explicit definition of "substantial esvidence test”

is found in the case of Board of County Commission of Prince Georgels

#rror and the issues weras not “fairly dsbatable”,

County v. Cak Hill Farms, Inc., 232 Md, 274, (1963}, where at page
290, thoa Court said: |
*. « . substantlial evidonce has been held
te mean more than a scintilla apd was such
evidence 'as a reasonable mind might accept
as adequate to support a conclusion' . , .
and enough to justify, if the trial were to
jury, a refusal to direct a verdict. . . "

Furthermore, "falrly debatable" can ba defined as testimony
rom which a reascnable man could coms to a different conclusion.
n such a matter, the Court will not gubatitute its judgment for
hat of the administrative body, Edgar vs. Stove, 253 Md. 533,

196%) .

It is obvious that there was "substantial evidence®™ of .

The Board's action was not supported by conpstant material

snd subslative evidanca to deny the Patitlun.
Indeed, while the Poard viewed Appellant's reguest for B.L.
torning based on a specific plan to erect a 2,400 sguazs foot ‘

r
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B.L. claseification as giving rise to spot zoaing,
Mr. James Hoswall, a Planner for Baltimoire County, n!!;;ll
in testimony a definition of spot zoning which, he observed, '
constituted a "fairly good definition" (TR116). Ha noted that
spot zoning occurs when the use permitted is 1) pot in character
with the 'surrounding arsa and 2) would provide for uses that age
provided for in other areas. (TRI1S). The infersnce cast upon 1
{Hoswell's testimony, and, indeed, tha Board's apinion is that
spot soning by definition, is invalid and delsteriocus 4o the public
+ As Hoswell testified; "if the Council had placed B.L.

here, in my opinion, it would be s spot sone; and subsaguently, I
jould have to say in error . ., .* (TR112). This definizion, .,
however, is at variance with the definition and application of spot
roning rm:ngni:ld,‘ and followed by Maryland Courts.

In the definition of the Courts, spot moning is valid if
the use provides a need for service in an srea for accomodation
and convenience of residents in a resilentisl zone. Alvey vs.
pMichaels, 231 Md. 22, 188 A.24 29}, (1963), Trustess of McDonogh
ucational Fund & Institute vs. Board of Ion is of
Ccunty, 221 Wd. 550, 150 A.24, 637 (1%60)., To justify
pot zoning tha need for service to the residents of the area must

shown and not a mere geoneral need of the general public. In
nnison ve, Shometts, 38 M4, App 1, 302 A.24, lo08l {1977}, the
rt observed that in determining whether impermissible spot
oning existed, that tha size of the land in guestion, was not

ntrolling. The only relevant inquiries are whether the re-

oning is inconsistert with the comprehensive plan and whether it

8 done for the public good or private benefit. In Tennison,
the mere fact that the proposed use, a motel, was somewhat different
from the uses permitted under the C=1 classification in surrounding

: building as not Selng "totallv cbjectionable®, the Board {and

W presumably the County Council) felt that the netitioned B.L.
classificatinna as constituting spot zone “"would well lead to
further problems®. As has been shown, this "crvstal ball gazing®

I

i'l is not supported by the farcts. Whereas, both the County Council
| and Hoard of Avpeals would permit Anvellant to build a Class "D*
|

if office building up to 1,000 square feet undetr the awarded R.D.

| zone clessification, the regrested 2,400 sauare feet bank could
not he construnted in the R.D. zZont, even though 1t would con-
stitute a preferred use of tha parcel.

The Becard, ir its holding, perpetuated error in that,
contrarv to its stated intention, its decislion works not only to

the detriment of Aprellant but alsoc to the immediate neighborhood

CONCLUSION

For the aforeqoing reasons, the Ordor of the Board of

|

|

|

I

I

|

!

| it=elf.
I

r

|

| and the within petition for recleassification be granted.
I

%, -

&. ERIT D1
f. ERIC DINENNA, P.A.

406 W. Pennevlvania Avenue
Towson, Marvliand 21204
825-1630

Atturneys for Apoellant

.

. X HEREBY CERTIPY 'that on this. . .. dav of- ,

ti 1903, a copy of the aforegoing Appellant*s Memorandam was
majiled to, County Board of Apveals, Courthouse, Towson,
Maryland 21304.
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Appeals of Baltimore County dated Tuly 1, 1983, should be reversed

S hh‘l'ﬁﬂm

arsag did not render the use inconsistent with the comprehensive
plan. In finding that the construction of the motel on a small
tract of land which was zonad differantly than the arsas surrounding

the tract, the Court cbsarved:

"Spot zoning occurs when a small area in a
district is placed in a differenct zoning
classification than the surrounding property.”
Hewitt v. County Cosmissioners, 220 Md. 48,

. o ¢ Huff v, rd of Eonin
1s, 214 md, 48, 17T AXE BY (19510 Epot

A .
:uning is not invalid per se. Rather, ite
validity dependa on the facts of each indivi-

dual case. id v. Poard of County Commissionars,
259 Md, 3&5.%‘1!1'1151151""&'{!"_'_—-

spot zoning ia 111:;.1 if it is incnn-ilt-nt with
an eastablished comprehensive plan and is
made lﬂl.-ll{ for the benefit of private interests,

it is & valid & lica power
zoning i in harmony w

Fucational Fund & Institute vs. ba
County, £Z1 Hd. i a 3
Hewitt vs. County Commissioners, supra;
Huflf ve. Board o nning IEE'I‘E lﬁl‘ﬂl
LS TR LALLM LY >

Analysis of the facts at bar reveals that Appellact's plan

is in accordance with the Schometts Court findings,

Mr. Frederick P. Klaus, a real estata expert, testifled
chat B.L. ?oning classification would not ba detrimental to the
Peulth. safety and genaral benefit of the neighborhood iavolved
{TR8T}. Further, Mr. Klaus suggested that there was no additional
uga for office buildings in that area (TRB5)}, a use which the

. 0. classification represents, It is stipulated that single
anily dwellings, and zoned D.R.5.5 and D.R.10.5 are situsted west
hnd south of tha parcel, respectively. (TR74). That industrial
Juses are continguous to the parcel and due rorth and that Bandix
Corpo:. \tion and office buildings are situated along Joppa Road,
east of this stie. (TR74). James Hoswell, on zross=-examination,

-1-
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APPELLEE'S MEMORANDUM

People’s Counsel for Baltimore County, Appsi!ss herein ond Protestant balow, files
this Memorandun punuant in the pravisions of Marylond Rule B12.

Follawing on evidentiary hearing, the County Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
reviewsd the testimony ond exhibirs and Tssued a araugh Opinion ond Order deaying
Patitionar's reques’ to reclouify the subject property from RO (resideniial-office) ro
B.L. (busingss light) with o requestsd bank use. At the conclusdon of it Opinlen, dated
July 1, 1983, the Board said,

"However, 1o imprss B.L. zoning on this one parcel, when DR 3.5

homes obut it, would seem to be spot zoning ond could well lead

to future problems. The County Councllhad this s leve before

it ond as:igned the parcal R,O. zoning, which provides o reason-

able use for the parcel when the DR 5.5 homes ore comidered .

The Boord is bound by fegiskation to grant reclossifications only

when there has been subsrandal change In the nelghborhood or

error by the County Council in the 2oning oulgred o parcel during

the Comprehemive Mop process, In this case, the Boord con find

no arror in the R. O, zoning omigned this porcel and will s0 Ovder. "
In Bayce v. Sembly, 25 Md. App. 43, 51-32, 334 A, 24 137, 142 (1973), Judge Rile

Davideon comprahen]valy snolyzed tha "errer” stondord in plecemsal rezoning ceses:

It is presumed, as port of the presumgtion of walidity accoru~d com=
prahensive zoning that ot tha time of the adoption of tha mep the Council
had before it end did, in fazt, comider all of the mievent focts and clr-
cumsiances then axisting. Thes, in crder to sstublish srror based vpor o
follure to whe existing fuch or avenh ¥ reuneabils of freition lato
account, [t is necewary not only 1o show the fach that existed at the time of
the conprehemive zoning but aho which, if eny, of thase fachs wers not
acholly comsiderad by the Council. This evidentiery burden con be accom-
plishad by showing tat specific physical fech wers vot readihs visible or
discemible ot the time of the comprehensive zoning. Bannie View Chib,
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, ab 242 Md, 48-49, 52, 217 A,2d 649, 551 (mineshaft and
rock o »ation); by osodycing testimony on the part of
those praparing the plan that then existing fects were not taken
into account, 5 af 225 Md, 216-17, TAO A 04 174=
75 (repogeophy)y or by ng avidence that the Council falled
to make any provision t> occomodaie o project, trand or need
which it, inelf, recognized 3« existing ot the time of the compre-
hensive zoning, Jobos Corp., at 236 Md, 116-17, 202 A 2d
417-18 (nead for apartmenh). Rohde, spra, at 24 Md, 247-
48, 199 A M 221. Becaue fack orcurring subsequen! to a com=
praheraive zoning were not in existence at the time, ond, therefore
could not have been comidered, there is no neceuity to present
evidence that such octs were not iken into account by the Councl
at the time of the comprelensive zoning, Thus, unlew there is
probotive evidence 10 show that there were then existing fach which
the Council, in fact, failed to soke into account, or wbiequently occurring
eavents which the Council could not have raksn Tnto account, the presump-
tion of validity occordad to comprenensive zoning i not overcome and the
question of error is not *leirly debanble,’

Moregover, in reviswing the evidanca before the Boord, ir mut abo
ba noted that the opinion or canclusion of an expert or lay wimnes is of
no graater prabative valus than that worranted by the soundness of his
wnderlying recsons or facts. Swkovich v. Doub, 258 Md, 263, 272, 245
A,2d 447, 151 (1970); Anderson v. Sawyer, 29 Md, Apg. 612, 618, 329
A.2d 715, 720, Tha Court of Appeals and this Court have stated that an
opinion, even that of on eupert, is not evidence strong or substantial enough
to show error in 0 comprehantive rezoning unless the reasons glven by the
wiiness o8 the basis for his opinion, or other swpporting fach relied upon by
him, are themsalves substontial and strang enough to do so, Stalokis
, ab 268 Md, 855, 304 A.2d 250; rﬁeinm v. Cnmlém
ﬁuhdhhimﬂm ¢ 23 Md. App, 358, 371-72, .
¥y, T . at 3.

As to the scope of judiciol raview of the odminisirative decision in o reclossification

case, the Court succinctly siated in Jobar v. Rodgens Forge, 236 Md. 06, 120, 202

A, 24 612, 520 (1964),

"It is only whare thers i3 no room for reasonable debate or whave the

record is davoid of whslantial, supporting foch that rhe courts are

justified in reversing o declsion of the Boord or declaring its octions

arbitrory or capriciou.”

The provisions of Title 22 of the Boltimore County Code require that the County Council

adopt o "zomplete county-wide zoning mop" every fourth year, Ses Secticn 22-21{q),
at saq. 50 far =i our reseorch and experience have disclosed, this Coun'y is unigue among
political subdivisions becoute of the short periad of time betwesn comprehensive zoning

map reviews. Under this format, the County Council can = and does = rechart the course

;I -i i

[ILEROY MERRITT - FR-53-193 (#33-M-263) 2. l

|

|
|

Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thru
B-13 of the Maryland Rules of Procedure.
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of the comprehensive mops to meet newly percelved 'rends or needs every fauwrth year,
in 0 procews which conjoins ond coordimares the Copital Budget, the Master Woter cnd
Sewer Man, the Skute Highwoy Comminion's onnually revised comstruction projech,
and the myriad of other detail pertaining to utilities, highways, and other necessary
services appartinant to major zoning clomification, thot it necessary for calm, ratienal
ond effective placement of major zones, Judge Davidion has weparately underlined the

strong prasumption in favor of this syatem in Coppoline v, County Board of Appealsy of
Baltimore County, 23 Md. App. 158, J69-70, 328 A.2d 35, &1 (1974):

“Wa sae nothing in the ‘cyclical’ zoning wchame adopted by the Council
walch impals o modificorion of this rvle. The fact that comprehensive
rezoning may occur in Balimore County with greater frequency thon has
been the com in the past doss not alier the fact that it will resulr from
careful shudy of chongss occurring in wide oreas and on omsenment of
future public needs ond - Indeed, in our view, the syrem will
snhonce the sobility and permonence of zoning clanifications by amur-
ing that the majority of zoning clanifications are determined in occordance
with o carefully considered integrated plon of development, bosed upon o
full understonding of the prasent and Tuture needs of a brood area, rother
than upon a plecemsal review of limired scope.”*

Given the limited scope of judicial review in the present cows, the Petitioner naver-
thalazs asks th.. Court to reject the combined judgments of the County Council, Planning
Board, and County Boord of Appeals. He suggesn, fin of all, vhat the Board Opinion
aomoynied to "zoning by plebhcite of the neighborhood™ {(Memorandum, poge 4) but this s
not subsiantialed by the mcord. A review of the admisisvative dacihsion in its sntirety
proves thot the denlal was bosed upon and supported by testimony and exhibin in the record,
In any event, the Court is bound to offirm the Boord where suppirted by any conpatent or

whstontiol avidenca,
Secondly, the Petitioner suggests that "mistoke or errce in axisting R-O zoning Is
fairly debamble bosad upon strang, subsmntial ond probative evidence.” (Memorandum,
page 5} But this argument tums the proper scope of judicial review on 1ty heod, The question
here is not whather the Petitioner presented sufficient evidence to moke rezoning on the bosls

of error foirly debotable. Rother, he muat show thot the record obsolutely required o Ninding

*The petition process is now codified ir. Section 2-58, 1 of tha Baltimore County Code
{1978, 1981 Supp.).

IN THE MATTER OF * IN THE

THE APPLICATION OF

LERCY M. MERRILTT * CIRCULIT COURT
FOR REZOMNING

FROM R=0 to B.L. % FOR

N/S of Joppa Road 71.5%0° * BAL T IMOHE COUNTY
W. from /1 »f Druomeocd Road

Gth District ¥ AT LAW

Zoning File MNo.- FR=83-103 * Mo R=A3-193

Circuit Court No, B3-M-263/15/208
& r & = & * W * &

PETITION OH APPEAL

Leroy M. Merritt Petitioner below and Appellant herein, by his

u attorneys, S. Eric DiNenna and S. Eric Dibenna, P.A., in compliance with
Maryland Rule B-2({e) file. this Petition on Appeal setting forth the grounds
upon which this appeal is taken:

1. That i- a prior timely Appe.l filed in this matter by your Appellant

frrm Order of Lhe County Board of Appeals dated July 1, 1983, the Honorable

A, Owen Hernnegan, Judge of the Circuit Court for Baltimore Courty, in his
Memorancum Opinion and Grder dated March 2, 1984 and in his Amended Order
ldated March 28, 1984, remanded the case to the Board of Appeals "...for
reclassification of the matter without reference to the letters from the
protestants, and with the option o allowing further argument® uf counsel;..."
That as a result of said reclassification by the Board and after argument of
counsel, the Bsard rendered an Opinion and Decision dated June 15, 1984 denylrg
the Petition for reclassification from an R-0 zone to a B.L. zone.

2, That the decision of the Board of Appeals to refuse to reclassify

the subject property was arbitrary, capricious and rnot based on substantial
and legally competent evidence.

3. That the County Council in the course of the 1980 Comprehensive
Rezoning Process, placed an inappropriate zoning classification on the
subject property and did not provide for a reasonable use.

4. The Board of Appcals in its Opinion and Jrder erronecusly set forth

the facts as presented to the Board at the time of hearing.

-
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ﬂm,-ﬂhtm#mﬂuﬁuhﬂuﬁhwmrhm.

hhmlm,mhﬂllw%hmmm-i
and the testimony of Jomes Hoswell all abstantiared the judgment of the Baard thet He
-:Iﬂlu:uﬂn'prnﬂhdiu-m-bllmnﬂwulnm‘lﬁhw,
uml'lh:lt'lnw:mhqwmlﬂhud-ﬂuﬂm-tﬁpﬂnhlhﬁmﬂﬂh-.
Moarsover, Ronald Barmncskl, who resides directly acrom the siveet, gave detalled resH-
mony conceming the woffic and porking problems reasonsbly to be anticipaied, and
odded that thare was no nead for another bank in the neighborhood .

It comes down 1o the point that Petilioner wants the 8, L. zoning for bank we, and
suggests that it would not be hurtful to the community. Even If we accapt arguendo this
latter pramise, this Is for short of the shewing required to prove a legislotive emer in
judgment. The County Council will take up the inue aguin in 1984, and the parties
are best advised 1o resume their controveny in that forum.

Fur the foregoing ressons, it is respectfully submitied that the Ovrder of the County
Board of Appsah denying the rechausification sought by the Appelianis was correct and
should be sunmained,

ﬂf’ia—- ."atj.ffg,..-? L4 ‘;

J « Hesslon, 11
*s Counsel for Baltimore County

. A
G M Lo

Peter Max Zin.mermon
Deputy Pecple’s Counel
Room 223, Court Howse
Towson, Morylond 21204
494-2138

J

| HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 3" day of - A , 1983, a

copy of the laregoing Appelles's Memorandum was mailed to 5, Eric DiNenma, Esquire

and 5. Eric DiNenna, P.A., 406 W, Pennsylvanio Avenue, Tow.on, MD 21204,

1 AT

Peter Mox Zimnerme

l ;
¢ ¥

WHEREFORE, your Petitioner prays that the Order of the Board of Appeals

dated June 15, 1984 be reversed and the B.L. Zzone Petition be granted.
AND AS IN CUTY DOUMND, etc.,

’ 5. ERIC DINENNA

5. ERIC DINENNA, P.A.

ADG w. Pennsylvania Avenve
Towson, Maryland 21204
206-6820

httﬂl"EEjrﬁ for Appellant

I MEPEBY CERTIFY that on this 2 § ocay of June, 1884, a copy of the
aforegoing Petition on Appeal was served o0 the Administrative Secretary

of the County Boarr of Appeals of Baltimor~ County, Courthouse, Towson,

Maryland 21204; and a copy was mailed to Phyllis C. Friedman, Attorrey at Law,

x

-

People*s Counsel Tor Baltimore Counly, mft%. Towson, Maryland 21204.

Fdith 7. Elsenhart Date
Administrative Secretary
Board of Appeals of Baltimore County

SED: bk
6-16-54
 #82-36

ON REMAND
IN THE Mnfmmﬁw i BEFORL
APPL

E:EE:'EM. MERRITT 1 COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

"OR HEZOMING TROM

R-O 1o B.L. s : OF

ﬁ""pﬁu mhng ' P BAL TIMORE COUNTY
-,ﬁ”n“:'mm“m“ NO. R-33-193

Circuit Court No. 83-M-263/15/298

tr:iisfzttpy b EEYREGRSREOLIRER R G

OPINION

This case comes before the Board of Appeals on remand from an appeal

to the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, Judge A. O. Hennegan. This remand

" ordered ™. . that the decision of the Poard of Aupeals be and iz hereby reversed and the gt

| case remanded to the Board for reconsideration of the matter without reference to the e %
!. Jetters from the protestants, and with the option of allowing further argume.t of
ll counsel; and it is further ORDERED that the Board issue a new Opinion and Crder

after such reconsideration; . . ™. |

| A hearing was held before the Board and argument and Memoranda were i i

|| received from both parties.  Mr. DiNenna, counsel for petitioner, presented a very
Il : v that the proposed use would not be detrimental to the neighborhood.
| persuasive argumen? tha pr

- |
| However, the same request for a B.L. classification w.s before the County Council |

' . |
| during the last comprehensive map process and the Council elected te retain the R-O R

|| classifiration, The proposed bank would seem a reasonable use of the property but

I the B.L. zoning necessary for its existence, when directly abutting the D.R. 5.} existing |

|
| zoning, would be spot zoning.

I The Board can see no evidence that there has been any change in the
| neighborhood or that there was any errof by the County Council on the last compre-

| hensive maps which by law would permit us to grant this reclassification,

For the reasons set forth in the aforegoing Opinion, it is this__15th _day
' of June, 1984, by the County Board of Appeals, ORDERED that the petition for
;| reclassification of the subject site from R-O to B.L. be and the same is hereby DENIED.

o e

‘l‘ IN THE MATTER OF ¥ IN THE i3
THE APPLICATION OF
LEROY M. MERRITT L CIRCULT COURT
FOR REZONING
FROM R-D to B.L. * FOR
trs of Joppa Road 71.50° * BALTIMORE COUNTY
W. Trom c/]1 of Drumeood Road
“ gth District L AT Lin
-a H—B.'?r"lm & "hl H-H"'I.“
fomng e Circuit Court No. 03-M-263/15/208

* & * * ® * * * &

ORDER FOR APPEAL

e - ——

MR. CLERK:
Ploase rote an appeal to the Clreult Court for Baltimors County from

the Opinion and Order of the County Board of Appeals of Baltisors County,
under date of June 15, 1084, denying m zoning reclassification of the subject

property from an R=0 zone to a B.L. zone.

/B. ERIC DANENNA, P.A,
408 W. Pernmaylvania Avenus |
Towson, Maryland 21204
206-8820
Attornays for Appellant
I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this Z{ day of June, 1084, a copy of the
aforegoing Order for Appeal was served on the Administrative Secrotary of the
Cunty Board of Ap.eals of fialtimore County, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland

21204: and that a copy theresf was mailed to Phyllis C. Friedemn, Attorney _:t

Recelved: l

/..l/ e/ My

Eolth T. Elsenhart te
Adgministrative Secretary

u Board of Appeals of Baltimore County s

T
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March 2, 1994

Mareh 20, 1994

May 17, 1904
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Jme 25, 1904
Jume 26, 1904
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N THE MATTER OF t N THE

THE APPLICATION OF

LERDY M. MERRITT i CIRCUIT COURT

W&Eﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂ'ﬂau

R=0 o AL s FOR

N/5 OF JOPPA ROAD 71.50°

W, FROM CA OF : BALTIMORE COUNTY

DRUMNOOD ROAD

oth DISTRICT 1 AT LAW

Mo, R-83-193 r Circult Count No. 83-M=2631/15/298
I ¢ 1 ¥ @ 3 ! ¥ ¥ F T ¥ 3§ L}® ¥ ¥ R O} ¥ I R T L} 1

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
Me, Clork:

Pursvant fo the provisions of Rule B=2{d) of the Maryland Rules of

thot 1t moy be made o part thereof.

Procedure, Williom T. Hockeit, Laroy B, Spurier and Keith S, Franz, constituting the
“ounty Boord of Appeals of Boltimore County, heve given notice by mall of the filing of
the appeal to the represantative of avary party to Hia procesding before it; nomaly,
Laroy M, Marritt, 1940 Ruxton Rd,, Towson, Md, 21204, Petitioner; 5. Eric DiINeano, Exgl,
406 W, Parnsylvonia Ave,, Towson, Md. 21204, Counml for Petitioner; Clifton Trust
Bank, ¢/o John A. Farley, Jr., Exg., 400 Allegheny Ave., Towson, Md. 21204,
Condvoct Purchaser; Ronold Baronski, 1401 E, Joppa Rd., Towson, Md. 21204; Asociotes
of Loch Raven Village, Inc., Evdowood F. O. Box 9721, Towson, Md. 21204, Attention
Wayne Skinner; and Phyllls C. Friedman, Court Houss, Towson, Md, 21204, Peaple's
Counsel for Baltimore County, o copy of which Notice i oitoched hersto and praysd

]
i o thoon
RN

fmmﬂwlﬂurmm

Spurvier, constiiuting the County Board of Appasts of Bultiacre Comnty, and in evower
to the Ovéer ker Appasl direcied ageinst them s this osss, herawith retum the recerd of

precosdings hod in the shove antiied matter, consisting of the following certified orples or
or el mnﬂhhﬂ.ﬂhihhﬂihﬂ:ﬂlﬂhtm

TRIES FROM SOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mﬂ*l.hmﬂﬂ-mﬁ.ﬂﬂllm

Hhﬂhﬁlhhﬂﬂmliﬂh. Cowmty
m‘hmmimhﬂilﬂﬂnhnﬂ-m

of the wbj. she frem k<O 1o B, L, ke and the
Ovder for Appasl filed I the Cireuit CF. for

5-“"‘“,!--'-“‘&”“:'.. by

Poitltign 1o Ovder
Horfey c._l;-l-r lmll-i PHaed

Cortifiente of Netice snt to oll Interasted parfics

Tramscript of ‘sstimony filed

N THE MA
i "IE’::ITEF : OM REMAND FROM THE
LEROY M. MERRITY ; CRCUNT COumt
R=0 1o B.L. 1 FOR
zﬁgﬂAMH.ﬂ'
- OF

b 7 MLTIMORE COUNTY
%h DISTRICT T AT LAW
LEROY M, MERRITT, i Mise, File Mo, 15
FETIMIOMER-APPELLANT Felio Ne
File No. R-A3=193 : Flle M ‘ .

: 0. B33 43
III:IIIlllltl‘l!‘ll‘tltltll‘llll
CERTIFIED COPIES OF PROCEEDINGS BEFORE THME

BOARD OF APPEALS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
m
mmmma_ogmmmz
And now come Willlem T, Hacket, Keith 5. Franz, end Lavey B.

In Chrevit O, for

.'4-.'-'.&

Lesoy M. Merrht 5
tﬁ'm 9 ;

July 25, 1984

hthdﬂ:hdﬂMﬂﬂﬂhﬂﬂuhdufm;dHﬂmu&m&,-ﬂ
your retpondents respectively suggest thet it would be Inconveniant and inoppropriote o

file the some In this proceeding, but your respondants will produce any ond oll such rules
and regulations whenever directed to do *5 by this Court.

cc: 5. Eric DiNenna, Esg.

Serr b 2,
i <)

| HERERY CERTIFY that o copy of the aforegoing Certificate of Notice
hes been wmfled to Leroy M. Mervitt, 1940 Ruscton Rd., Towson, Md, 21504, Petitloner;
S. Erlc DiNenna, Esq., 406 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Towson, Md. 21204, Counsel for
Petitioner; Clifton Trust Benk, c/o John A. Farley, Jr., Fg., 400 Alleghany Ave,,
Towson, Md. 21204, Contvact Purchaser; Ronold Baranski, 1401 E. Joppo Rd,, Towson,
Md, 21204; Amociotes of Loch Raven Village, Inc., Eudowood P, O, bex $721, Towsen,
Md, 21204, Atention of Wayne Skimnet; and Phyllls C. Friedman, Court Houss, Towson,
Md. 21204, Pacple's Counsel for Boltimore County, on this _24¢h day of June, 1984,

-]
Board of Appeals of Boltimore County

Recard of procesdings Med in the Clrcult Cours for Baltimore

hﬂdﬂmmhﬁld&ﬂﬂﬂdﬂ“mfndmd

Retpectfdly submitted,

PRy
mﬁmﬁw Board of Appeals of Boltimore

Pecple's Counsel

SED: bk,
T=5-p4
#a2-36

IN THE MATTER OF

THE APPLICATION OF

LEROY M, MERRITT
FOR REZONING
FRM R0 to B.L.

gth District

foning File Nn,:

ko ok ok ok & R & A & W ok W Wk b

says Jolntly:

l. That an Appeal has been Tiled by the Appallant before this Clircult
Coyrt from an Opinion and Order of the County Board of Appsals dated

June 15, 1084,

2. That the parties hereto, agree and consent that memoranda do not

Maryland,

SAame.

e = (¢

CIRCUIT COURT FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NS of Joppa Road 71.80°
W. from ¢c/1 of Drumsood Road

R-83-103

JOINT 5

#00 W. Pennsylvania Avenpe

Towson, Maryland 21204

2805820
Attcrneys for Appellant

|

L

PULATION

MNow comes, Leroy M. Merritt, Appellant, by 5. Eri. DiMNerna and 5. Eric
DiNenna, P.A., and People's Counrel for Baltimrre County, by Phyllis C. Friedwmar,
and Peter Max Zimmerman, Deputy People’s Counse)l Tor Baltimore County, and

have to be “iled pursuant to Maryland Rule Bl2 of the Annotated Code of

3. That the parties hereto, consent o an Order of the Court waiving

AT LAw
Case No.: 83-M-203/15/298

- R Sl

C = o

FEOFLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

Frotestant

(1) My 26, 1983 - Petitiener's Opder for Appesl frem the
County Board of Appeals of Balte. Oo., snd Petitiom for Appesl M.

K

ATTORNEYS

8. Brle DiSerms
406 ¥, Pumma, dve, (04) 825-1630

Fhiyllis Cole Friedman
Jobn i Femriens -FH
Petar Vay Zizmersan

BEm. 223, Court House/Deputy People's
Towsan, MD 21204 Counssl

Y/ o/e y @ndas vt Chy,

(2) July 26, 1963 Certificats of Neties fd.

(3) Auguat 2, 198% « App. of John W, Esssian, III & Peter Max Eissersan as
attorneys for the Deft & seme day Ansver to Petition on Appesl fd, |

{4) Aug. 18, 1983 Trenscript of Recexd 1,
(5) Aug. 18, 19683 Two notioes of filing sent.

(€) Bept. 19, 1903 Appsllami’s Hesemsmbmn .
(7) Oct. 3, 1983 - -Appellse’s Nemerundm .

Deo. 29, 1983 Hon. A. Owen Hennegan. Hearing had, Ruling held
sub=turis. Opinion to be filed.

L I T S

3-5"’:‘}’ -3 Yy
Detpdu ot bdefllao
NISC N B3 8
Order of the ; 5.00
(O #.8
Oex: L &0
#1ITST 0001 202 T4

0172%/8

W l
BED: bk
e | ¢ ®
#82-38
IN THE MATTER OF * IN THE
THE APPLICATION OF
LERDY M, MERRITT #* CIRCULIT QOURT
FOR RETONING
FRAOM R-D to B.L. & FOF
NG of Joppa Road 71.50° * BALTIMORE COUNTY
W, from c/1 of Drumeood Road
Oth District * AT LAW
Fonlng File No.: R-83-103 * Cane No,:!: 03-M-263/15/208
:t w % * W # ¥ ﬁ ir * * i *

ORCER

e —

Upon the foregoing it is Ordered this cay of

s 1054,

of the obligation of filing momoranda pursuant to Rule 812,

by the Circuit Court for Baltimore County, that the parties hereto are relieved

Judge

: ~ : D

e e ¥

s
2(>3 the Opinion and Order of the County Board

r '{11} June 25, 1984 - Petition on Appeal fd.

8 (13) June 26, 1984 - Cortificate of Wotioe fi.

Attys' for

'_;:uil_ng to ha filed,

CASE NO. 83-M-8% __ Baltimore County under date of June 13, 1984 4.

» .lﬂH-lmmm&!rlﬂrﬂEimtﬁltﬂHﬁ:himufﬁﬂhﬂﬁnf
us m 15" hereby reversed § the subject property be reclassified s B.L. rome. fd.

—— T{11) June 25, 1900 = Appellant’s Urder Tor Appeal Irom

le Friedman and Peter Max Zismerman as
(14) June ﬂﬂﬁ:ﬁwﬁﬂw E:mr to Petition on Appeal fd.

Sent. 19, 1984 Hon. A. Owen Hemnegan. Hearing had, Ruling held sub=-curisa.

-




IN THE MKTTER OF THE % IN DE @
APPLICATEON OF ;
LERDY M. MERRITT # CTIRCUTT COURT
FOR REZONING
FROM R-O to B.L. = R
W/S of Road 71.50" 8 BALTINFE COUNTY
th Dstrict * AT LW
Zoning File Wb, B-83-193 * Case Wo.: 83-M-263/15/298
i e Ty [ o
INTERDM CETER:

This is an appesl from the Baltimore Conty Boerd of Appeals brought
pursusnt. to Maryland Puie B 2(¢). The Court has reviewed the record snd
considered counsels’ srgpment. The Comrt feels the Jounty Council placed
an insppropriste poning clsssification on the subject property. As a
result of this error, the finding of the Bosrd of Appeals to refuse to
reclassif- the subject property was axbitrary. Bacsuse there is a public
hearing scheduled for this matter on October 23, 1984, the Cort will issoe
the following Interim Order and will render ite written opinion at a Later
date. Therefore, it is this 20th day of Septenber, 1984, by the Circuit
Court for Baltimore County,

ORDERED that the decision of the Board of Appeals be and is herchy
raversed and the mibject property be reclassified as B.L. zone.

lnﬂlgnﬂ of Appeals sf Baltimore ’nnu
Brem 200 Court Homse
(M) eM-11
Ahme 26, 1984

S. Eric DiNenno, Exq.

406 'W%. Penmylvanic Ave.

, M, 21204
— Ret Cose No. R-83-193
Doar Mr. DNewna: Loroy M. Morritt _

vired to submit the econd of of the zoning appesal which
_huﬂuhﬂumtmhrldﬂnnmrhﬂum
watter within thirty days.

The cost of the wenscript of the record must ba pold by you.
Cariifiad coples of any othar documents necessary for the completion
of the record must alss be of your axpenie.

The cost of the tremscript, plus any other documents, must be
hhhmﬁh_n?ﬁﬁh-.ﬂwmhﬂﬁﬂnm

:hhhdqmﬁﬂnﬂhhw. in sccordance
with Rule B-7 {a).

Enclowd Is @ cepy of the Certificote of Notice; also lavoice
tha cost of cortified coples of necemary decumants.

i

Yary iruly youns,

*ﬁﬁh
June “;m

Encls,

w Merritt .

e I |
MANDATE
Cowt of Special Appasks of Morylend

rac e 722 , Deptomber Tomm, 1P 084

Foevember 13, 1904 - Veluntary Plesissal
traated a9 & Line of Pliomissal filed
by cowmnsal for appellant. Appual

L Pisminnad.

Peeple'es Counsel for Baltimora Count

Larey u. iuf;lﬁ Novamber 213, 1984 - Handata Issusd.

STATEMENT OF COOTS:

Ia Circnit Court: Daltimors County (Law Wo. B3-NH-263)

l-mmln—

in Coon of Bpocial Appwmis: gg .

Pt o o APt £ 01111000 'r.e;;:g

R et ecord Etract — Appeliomi . . . . . . . v ;

mmmwﬂ .......... 3
e =
c‘h

Printiag Brief for Appellee . . . . . . . . . . . ;

Portion of Record Extract — Appellee . . . . . . . .

Printing Brief for Cross-Appellest . . . . . . . . . .

In testimony whaveef, I have herennte set my hond a1 Clerk ond affixed

the seal of the Court of Sprcial Appeals, ihis twenty-third day
of November AD. BB,

—
Appeals of Maryland,

ﬂuh-ﬂ“mnhﬂd“nﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ!ﬂﬂﬂHTﬂllﬂ!ﬂm

Clerk of e Court of 8,

-~ .
@ounty Board of Appeals of Baltinore County
Boem 200 Genrt Wouse
Sooson, Marglend 212M
(1) 454210
June 26, 1984

Mes, Phyllls C. Fricdmon
People's Counsel of caltimore County
Court House
Towson, Md, 21204
Re: Cose Neo. R=83-193

Leroy M. Marritt

MNotice !s hersby given, in occordance with the Rules
of Procedure of the Court of Appeols of Maryland, thot an appeal has
been taken to the Clircult Cowurt for Boltimora County from the decision
of the County Boord of Appeals rendered in the above matter,

Deor Mrs. Frisdman:

Enclosed Is o copy of the Certificote of Notice.

Vary truly youn,

ﬁé:.%.iiﬁ“—

Encl. v’
ec: Clifon Trst Bonk

Ronald Boronsk!

Associotes of Loch Raven Villoge, hhe.

A, Joblon

J. Dyer

. Gerber

J. Hoswsll

Boord of Education

e

I,

LERODY M. MERRITT CR-83-193
N/s Joppa Rd. 71.30° W from

¢/ of Drawwosd Rd. ol Dioirict
R=0 w8, L. 0. 54 oors
Avg. 31, 1982  Potitien filed

April 19, 1983  Hearing hefors the Bd.

My, ® Order of the Bourd denying the recienificstion
My 26, * Order for Agposd Filed in Cir. Ci. by Erie DiNlenns,
£, , on kuheil of Petisloner

Avg. 19, * Record of precesdwg filed v Cirowlt Court

E.! Mar. 2, 1984

Ei Mar. 23

i say 17
[ Jume 13
%.‘ " 25
July 25

E-{ Sept. 20
3 Oct. 15
ff Hov., 20
£ Hovr, 23
s 23

CALVERT wWaLL
; .FEH ‘cﬂﬂ.ﬂt o

i .

T3-M-2(3
Board REVERSED, and case REMANDED for a
rew hearing, A. O,
&/8 - ccx A.

Board DENIED reclassification

Order for filed in the Circuit Court by
Mr. DiNenna for Petitioner (83-M-263)

Record of proceedings riled in the Circult Court

Board REVERSED by Judge A. Owen
(property reclassified to BL)
9/24/84 - ccy A. Jablon

A. January
J. Hoswell

Order for Appeal filea in the Court of Special
Appeals by People'~ Counsel
10/1.'84 = ¢ccr A, Jablon

n. January
J. H
Voluntary Dismissal filed by Fmpl:i:!&unﬂtl
(case moot dus to new maps)

Case dismissed in Court of Special Appeala
Mandate 1ssued
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oy ,Z':' s e i gzaﬁ.c_ﬁ_ g, #,MJ ‘I&a_&u'?/ Tn::;n;n:ldhggﬂﬂ‘ . -
k_,m /9‘-4—741 7&1“ = ? : ot 219, Court Mowee
# # r & “,H
w2 te Auvie) @utial ol LAl B ‘;;;.nl'i‘ﬂ:?a"ﬁ"?uiﬁuu '5'?':-5::': W, 21208 ° _Julr 1, rmﬂ“

Room 219 Courthouse
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Sir:

The Associates of Loech Raven Village, Inc. is opposed to
rezoning the property of Leroy M, Werritt described as N/S of
Joppa Road, T1' West of Drumwood Road so that a bank can be built
there. We believe, with the FPlanning Board, that it would be
ill-advised "to establish the beginnings of strip commercial

William Hackett
County Board of Appesls
Room 219 Courthouss

Towson, Wd. 21204

Dear Mr. Hackett:

development here.” It is clear that ochanges in the zoning of
that property and the nearby properties of houses on the same
side of Joppa Rosd will have a major impact on inhabitants of
homes in Loch Raven Village, on the oppoaite side of Jo.pa Road.
Although the roning of these properties may raise questions, they
sre questions which should be dealt with in » comprehensive

This letter concerns the proposed rezoning to B.L. of the
property owned by Leroy M. Merriit N/S of Joppa Road, Ti1' west eof
Druswood Road. The proposed srection of 3 bank on that property
initially asroused little intereat among the Assocaistes of Loch
Raven Village, Ino. We consequently gEave no teatimony at the

5, Eric DiNemna, Esq,
406 W. Penmsylvania Ave.
Towon, Md. 21204

e Lo Attt St manner by the County Council when it next considers the zoning Board of A
Ppeals’ recent hearing. However, iss
| f : maps, not in a piecemeal fashion, homeowners near the property who ':r- members of t::ln:::q';l:ii:: Dear Mr. DiNanna: e :_H;: lm-ﬂ-lﬂ
?M":ZE Zrrea We would 1ike to further point out that, even in the avent S onaaey |5 by Lhe Planniag Board have made it evident that the -
. gy Y0t on the srasscty. EhE oo - proposed rezoning may have serious implicstions for the Village Bnclosd |
o AR AL entrances and exits 1s 1110g1561 and Unsafs.  The propossd olus- Tentaniisn toa sicular, to the prospest that this rezoning might Order pumd 1 oy by the Commry Boad of i Opinien end
@ » ]
ter of drivewaysa and :tﬂr;l}.ﬂ. 11!! usal::.'.llihﬂ tnt.riltl‘m;l :l: exite establish the beginnings of strip commercial development here.* antitied cme. ey by the Comty Roard of Appesls n the chove
o 72 s a !'"MM o B and all within about 1 eet of esch other wou nvite con- The Associstes of
- 7 VR R fuaice, Crusteebion: lmiatirecs and e by Tore ) opportunity to ‘fully discuss the issue of foraally adopt s Very vty you
\—Wﬁ‘-—&-&f‘&p WMM <Ly, an:a I‘ﬁld‘.u Removing the existing island from Joppa Road and ::::::::ﬂﬂﬂ gn:i:ﬁ:ntti;rpﬁrt:::izll;::j::l:::;'::.t:::“::: ::.t:::; ’
. = g allovwing cars to turn left from Joppa into the bank properiy » the period durin hieh

wwm% %{W%W M,L?ug few fTeet east of Doxbury will make the probles even worse. Eﬂ-u:‘lultlnnl o th:! :“t: tﬁ'::!' :'1"11.”'::;"&”:2:“ “:;‘:1"":::

Although cars could be allowed to turn right at that point, all acheduled meeting, We will submit “;H““ at that t*.ll
dlﬂﬁu ’ 2 " eastbound trlfﬂtn turnl:; Ln to the :lﬂ: ahould :Il\‘! It: thurnl :Ie:t ¥y me . i

' \-ﬁ.g” Iy MM 4 onto Mylander Lanme and then onto bank propsrty. shou - i
Zb? 39 E:,J' - :i rllllbﬂ'l':ﬂ thutl l:.h; :Iit sldetff Hiflangtr I;!r'ﬂtgnlnd:ntelr n:rtrh Thenk you for your consideration, i di
£z ot the Joppa Roa nterssction 185 alrenoy & entrance Lo s e

L,ﬁlé 4 aiza/ \_ﬁé Wﬁ parking lot. The bank lot would actually be a part of this same Sincerely, oL :mﬁrl- Marritt

arking lot. rust Bank
pratoadit o far s o La pEekins | s or g el

' a M % Thank you for your consideration of our arguments on thia Ken Allen W. Hommmond
‘m&/w&-&.&—l« . QMW“& ’ £ matter. President, J. Dyer
. Associates of Loch M. Gerber
: ,51"“"1" Raven Village, Inc, J. Heswell
Boord of Educetion
Ronald Beroneii

e

l‘ﬂ Ken Alien
President

i
'5‘;4“}}, Associates of Loch

@;j 2 Raven Village, Imc.
1-'#,,

BRLLED TO: 5. Erle DiNenna, Exg. e
406 W, Panna. Ave. (21204)
March 28, 1984
Cost of cartifiad documenh filed The Honorabls
5. Eric DINenna, . ' InCae’™o. R-B3-193 . . . . . . . . . . $27.00 John W. H'“"; Exq. 5. G Wekamgan; Todioh
406 W. Pernsylvanio Ave. . ':""'."L:""" Cireuit Court for Baltimore County
Towson, Md. 21204 Towson E 21204 m:: .::“l.l::i 21204
e Re: Case No. R-£3-193 ‘ Re: Came No. R-83-193 ey
Doar Mr. DiNenna: M. Merrin Deor Mr. Hemian) Leroy M, Meritt RE: Application of Leroy N. Kerrite
= hMﬂmhhH{.]ﬂhhhiMﬂ Notice i hereby given, in accordance with the Rul s :
Dear Judge :
::ICGH:.H:W.IHCH#MHMHMHI R of Procedure of the Court of Appeols of Maryland, thet an eppes! has T
hhhm”m"'m'“"ﬂhmlﬂlwl which you have N/ Joppa Rd. 71.50' W. from boan teken to the Circuit Court for Baltimere County from the decision In reference to the letter of S. Eric Divenna dated March 23, 1984,
hhmmﬂnnyhfhﬁnrﬁh-rwhﬂn of tha County Bourd of Appeals rendered in the above motter. : it is this office’s view that upom remand by the Court, jurisd
whirty c/1 of Drumwood Rd. by | ietion
doys., . ] ek Dist ! Teverts to the County Board of Appeals. At that poist, th Board has
e Enclesad is o copy of the Certificare of Netice. discretion to review the matter in order thot a decision be rendered

The cost of the tronscript of the record must be pold indepandently of eny post-hearing correspoadence. If the Board chooses

Corifed o oy e e e e T e et et e ST o et ot
. ml
I: is our wview, ; 3 i

The cont of the froracript, phs Gy ather documents, st bo MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TCx Boltimore County, Moryland iiiit o viav, ea:s metsen th..:::::n“.: 71l s o ceascuable
ﬁlhﬂnh“hmhhtﬁﬂhnﬂhﬂhﬂﬂp fhch ferther proceedings as it deems appropriste, not incomnistest with
mhhhdqm”*mhm_h. ; REMIT TO: County Board of Appeals the judicial decisiom.

Rule B-7 (0). Rm. 200, Court Houss, Therefore, no Aserded Order is necessary. The Beard mey procesd wpon
the basis of the Court's Opinion and Order of March 7, 1904.

Towson, Md. 21204
Encl, Very truly yours,

i ey by | Zo-Mo Zom

Enclmed b @ copy of the Cartificate of ;
covering the cost of certifiad coples ﬂmm! ok Wrwidn

W. Hommond 2 &_U
" Pater Nax Zimmerasn
H'pr. Ry Peputy Pecple’s Coumeel
. lul ""'" L pezian
Board of Education % P.B.: 1 fved of '
; 8. rece & copy of the Amended Ovder follewing dic
: ! be fore lm:lldttll. of this lotter. It is ny ﬂﬂmlm :I
i ~ thﬂnnlmhthnnll“dﬁ—uliulﬂlﬁl
! ! :.'.t.ﬁl: to arges !l:tnqnh. tiluhﬂlu to gather avidents fram
Pretestants. In SuEpt iR
within the Board's jﬂTﬂht e e

ce: §. Bric DiNenna, Rsquire
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S Crie DiNeana, PA
Attorney ot Laa

46 i ﬂnnry.l'rru#:a A, e
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April 9, 1054

Lounty HBoard of Appeals
Rowm 200, Court House
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Leroy M, Merritt

#94-3180

Rutttmore Gomty, Margie

OLE COuRY
TOWBON, MARYLAMD 21304

R T R een = 1 g i o

e FgH

MO e
Room 219, Court Hows
Towson, werylend 21204

I TCT PR : R — April | 954
ot 250 ot _ 3 TeL a1 NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
ETER
i T ARGUMENT ONLY
Dguy Pupls Chusel NO POSTPGNEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AN
O SUFFIC,
March 28, 1984 REASONS, REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRIT, HSGU :r{l{-E:Flr:lr
STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE 2(L). ABSOLUTELY NO POST PONE-
D — MERTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (15) DAYS OF 5CHEDULED HEA-
ING DATE IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULE 2(c), COUNTY COUNCIL BiLL *108

A. Oven Hennegan, Judge

Circuit Court for Balti-ore County CASE NO, R-R3-
A 193

LEROY M, MIRRITT

bind ineluding cliems
EFTIONS PER ORDER OF JUDGE FRANK E. CICONE. Ehp‘.ﬁmt all h:;wll'llln to u.‘.......ﬁ

Counsel shall cantact each other immediately w conform calenders. Claim of not receiving notice will not constitule

i
i
=
i
ol !
=] g Case No, BI-M-263/15/7208
] Courts Building
E E"- :: _.t Dear Me. Chairman: Towson, Maryland 2i20&
4 - N/s Joppo Rd., 71,50 W
J Et E I assymo _-.r:::u.ar"ﬂ in receipt of the Order and Amended Order of (he Coagar t RE: Application of Leroy M. Merrite Dirarocd Ed” . i Frnmq:"l of
. 2 = ¢ dated March 28, 1984 from the Cirouit Cou-i for Baltimore Coynty, Che. Cc. Minc. No. 83-M-263 '
| a1
L
P E ) o EI £ E Accordingly, | would reguest “hat you have your office contact Dear Judge Hennegen: #th Distriet
= £ & iE E Mr. Zimmerman and myself to 5.|_r|'_.u;':| a hearing, if *he Board wishes te
! - = . hear argument from counsel, at its first open date, 5 % InhT'f'::?':'.t" t.'“ letter o 5. Eric DiNenna d.ll'ﬂ."l?fh 23, 1984, 32/84 - Judge A. Owen Heanegan Crd :
i B E - e _ : s Chis nh ce s view that upon remand by the Court, jurisdiction the decision of the Board of Appecls be
= 3 Fing _ d members who originally heard this matter cere Messrs, -_v:rull::r the County Poard of Appeals. At that poant, the Board has Reversed and “‘lm&mnmdulfnr
= F}- = E & Hackett, Chairman, Spurrier and Franz, Elucrrl: ion to review the matter in order that a decision be rendered h“.-h-.g @ now
5 a ) .E g ; - ) ::d:P‘F—d;M:: of any post-hearing f'ﬂ;f!lpﬂ-ﬂrﬂlntt. If the Board chooses =
you for yow cooperation. err Further Cestimony, That would be a matter of discretion with; 1
E ; 3 i g= E g the jurisdiction of the Moard. within ASSIGNED FOR: THURSDAY, MAY 17, 1984, at 9 A.M,
= E; 8 Very t FIyOurs, o . .
* g 'g s i e ’ It 18 our view, as & gatter of jurisdiction as well s a reasonable ce: 5. Eric DINenna, Esq. Counsel for Patitioner
j‘ - E = ik EE = . If" e L inference of Lhe :m-l-'ll'r_"- i,n[;gl--nt- thar ir is up to the Board to conduct
"ﬁ:“qj 2 ‘I P EEE = i" ’f:,- f (id""-':"""-"— s :::h]:::::‘:;t;- grml:t-gdmgs as il deems appropriate, not inconsistent with Leroy M. Marritt Patitioner el
1 E Q‘ | ol v CINFMNEA i eClaion. e
H o & = | | Clifton Trust £
b E i'.‘ié EE g 3 SED: bk Therefore, no Amended Order is necessary. The Board may proceed upon rust Bank Controct Purchaser *
u i - 'ﬂ.-E EE I_i Cisl i !jE!'I'I-Z:':FI-'-lEI.:!; .i-.’erIEr'IE'rFrr'lr'l. Esruire the basis of rhe Court’s Opinion and Order of March 7, 1984, Ronald Baronsiki :
ey - 0 arley, Esquirs
) 5 E’-" = !] a3
" <5 = Yery truly yours,
A i ! : : %-E' 3 2's A =2 e Fhyflis C. Friadman Pecple's Counsel
L] - -
i = E _E.r ] £ - w My 7"'“./{”“ A Y
=28 = » B 2 » £ b e R . A. lablon
I . 'g ! 'EE ﬁ g S R w Peter Max Zimmerman
" - A - g E ! X3 e I: o L Deputy People's Counase! J. D}-.r
! » EEE %-g =¥ - E; O puz:en
: ¥ > = N. Gerber
| E = g 8 & 'g Ge s HE Eﬂ F.5.: I received & co f th i 1
& £ E 2 | PO e copy of the Awr nded Order following dictation, but
o % !5 Bl o = =D E before transmitral, of this letter. It is 3y understanding thar J. Howwell
E a'! E E" = 5o -~ t ia ”:" Court's contemplation of argument of counsel includes the
i i ﬁ 65 || FlE = 5 # Tight to argue for reopening the hearing to gather evidence from Bd. of Education
g ] z A = 2 the Protescants. 1In any event, it seens o & this is & matter
o a wIE's m:g = Wwithin the Board's jurisdictior.
-& cet 5. Eric DiNenna, Esquire June I"HI'I'.H!'I, e tary
B ', ~ |
5 e : z -~ = 2 e " 2

S e i Nenna, 7P A
Rﬁ- g ad L;-:lq.'

In the matter of Leroy Mferritt

County Board of Apgeals of Baltimore Caunty

_EI!H'I 200 €aurt :lnu"
Iﬂhlﬂﬂ, !.rﬂ].uh Elm . i G Penn Hg il Aere KN ENEY /S m
L ol } ‘IH- 31!“ -" i l-‘ Fogran A reeland 200 Tk - 2 - Ao Vs.
Co. Bd. of Appeals BALTTMORE COUNTY

June 15, 1984
E July 9, 19684
: ' ?E__ﬂEll'l Cocngsl Docket 15 Yolia 29
Ms. Phyllis €. Friedman — hois _—
N Peoplo s Courine | . - Cage MNo. Eﬂ!
% Eric Dihenna‘ EE{IUII“E i E ! :_' et hous e ——r.
| Towemon, Merviand 21204

W6 W. Pennsylvan.a Avenye
Towson, MD 21204

My . Pobter Mas Jooemdrmon
Preople's Counae ]

o r Fhrme

Towson, Maryiand 21204

5, Erie Dillecma June Holmen Fyllis Cols Friddess
Fall Btop 2205 Mail Etep 2206

O -

Re: Case No. R-§3-193 . |
406 ¥, Pema. Ave,

Leroy M. Merrite ;
, FL; Merritt Property

Cane Mo, BI-M=-2037]1572090

AF &l RADm

Towson, Kd. 21204

Dear Mr. DiNennas

Dear Phyllis and Pate:

Aa por my discussion with Y, Fimmerman, enclosed herewith please
find the Joint Stipulation and a copy of the Order which [ respectfully
roquest you affix your signature to the Joint Stipulation,

In accordance with Maryland Buls of Procedure P12, you are cotifled thet

July 25, 1964
_.

Enclosed herewith 5 a ¢ i
opy of the
passed (oday by the County Board of Appe=als in the ah?nva j;mnt?tli‘:dﬂi;':ﬁ

the record in the above entitled case was filed om

Lpon doirg so, please return same to me at which time T will ask
Judge Hennegan Lo sign the Order .

If there are any guestions concerning this, do not hesitate to
call upon me, ’Q(

Very truly yours,

. et -

At T
E_&Tiﬁ_r_ ¢ .

VEry truly yours,

retary
\
Encl ;[\H’ wi ﬂx_J'
S. ERIC GiNENNA E e
ﬁ &~
cc: Leroy M. Merritt s £ 0O
Clifton Trust Co, Enclosures | EE -
Phyllis C. Friedman P. S. Enclosed please find a copy for your file, CRIC HE &
Mr. A. Jablon €2 =
Mh J. E_. n'rer ‘_J = 4
Mr- le E. E‘E-I'h‘f E 5

Mr. 1. G. Hoswel|

Board of Education ’
Ronald Barcnakj = .
The Associates of Loch Raven Yillage, Inc, g E;
&

.

g
o, 4

LOCATION OF m g'g-
OPERTY UNDER PETITION ws T

BASE MAP 3C wa
SCALE 1" = 1000* =2 5




° » . ¢ S ER < oy i
1 _.-.-'. . .- :. iy ..'u;-‘ A _!:l-_”r l 1 i _:_"_I
iy . My 3 X .. '..| : 5 { ] e ”;::":
Ll & . cowm "m ¥ £ i !u !i i
| I, : I. A LT o il e .! ::|:
IN THE MATIER OF : IN THE CIRCUIT COURT : . 1y ¥ i m“ e P g 2 3 = s
THE APFLICATION OF - "t- i Pl . Ll fes i B
LEROY . HERRITT f PRI e e ‘l e e S L
FOR REZONING FROM W e £ b et g i s 5
80 LA beks : il CERTIF! th i day of June, 1984, » co iy ) i - ' 38 g
8/ of Joppa Rd. 71.50' _ 1 HEREBRY Fi that on this __ day une, ' P¥ B i B GEGREs g i £ 3 i
W. from Centerline of : Misc, Ho, 83-M-26] : e : . i | B B RS BN -! ~ - = o
of the foregoing Answer to Fetition on Appeal was mailed to 5. Eric - . i : £ ; X < A
Drutwood Rd., ki, 0 Pl ﬁ ' E 3 £ : A
9th District DiNenna, Esquire, and 5. Eric DiNerna, P.A., 406 W. Pennsylvania Ave., .'_'-f:_--_- - R - '-_'; I PR ’ = % o E = g 2
' ile No. R-83-19} f T R Lo
Loning Flie Na, &0 Towson, MD 21204. il BT b S -E -‘i
e TR Rl ARG i EE’ 3 L
ANSWTR TO PETITION O APPEAL g 2 N L G ] ’ f % it
a—— ol Pas Wt . 2 @ o .
Cer Max Zimmerman e %y PR R Ry I - w Py 1E3
People's Counsel for Baltimore Lounty, Protestant below and - g L ] & s ; E: E it
o - i = it i ) | | £8
Appellee herein, answers the Perition on Appeal heretofore Filed by . ) L T IR Wi S 2 g 'E E o é s
the Appellant, wviz. T : ! el B -t § i > i : gE R
i I._- . nb i Iz ; . Ao : '-I. l- v : - -FII
in the first paragraph of said Perition. { ;I J o : : .! W : 5": o é ] Es 5 P %
2. That the Appellee denies the allegations made and contained i . 3 E S o l i 3 ﬂ ] 2 ] "! I o i i
; % LR ‘ ., '. - T -'.-. L ; 5 ‘- - ._-.'
in the second, third, and fou/th paragraphs of said Petition. : : i l LR - i : - ! i I & i '; i '.EE _!
: ffirmatively that Che ‘ - 3 ‘ : , - . i L
3. Further answering, Appellee states 4 ¥ ‘- B : e : i 2 2 "
‘ : ad justified & . . ; ; 'l- ¢ ' ' i ] : ; ' '
decision of the County Board of Appeais horeiln was proper and J l‘ ! % B iz : ! : i i .ﬂi =15
by the evidence before it and that the decision of the Board should 3 B 1 ﬁ 2 -'z'l : { 2 ¥ : it .ii'I E 3 .
I Elit B8 e[ 8
therefore be sustained as being praperly and legally smade. ! s - l o i -y = g ! :
H i : 'l ! : I l o = . ! ) 1
phyllis Cole Friedman 2 ' g - | . - I & N = | :
F-!Dp'll'.“l- Cﬂunsel fnf .B-..Etlﬂﬂri' {:Dunt}: i ; = - 'Ii L g 8 B E - ]
] bl | g =3 B
i - T : . 3
-J' r-. - 3 - * . - {
5 o Peter Max Zimmerman  § 3 § 3 3 £ oz
:—;: 0 Deputy People's Counsel = :.- = ‘ i ;
e - Room 223, Court House '! _ ! ey
;&E o] Towson, M.ryland 21204 . I ;
-] 33 494-2188 ’ g = sz 8
& ol é ; v i %
%ﬁw
TR . 2 b - vy
L A e ; £ AT R
il .
SAES PETRIES, P.E
. ’ . . -:;__H AR R . ' BI8.400
. ‘ FETITION FOR CONDITIONAL RECLASSIFICATION
5t : JAMFS PETRICA AND ASBAZIATES, INC. 3
S 9th Election District Cemuiling Eﬂjh.“
’ rl_ ) HOW JEFFEREBO N BUILDIHED
ZONING: Fetition fcr Conditional Reclassification TOWBON, MARTLANG 21804
&
Baptember 2T, 1902 .' e LOCATION: Narth side of Joppa Road, 71.50 ft. West from the November 22, 1982
. : centerline of Drumwood Road -
S DATE & TIME: Tuesday, April 19, 1983 at 10:00 A, M. :
a e DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY
! PUBLIC HEARING: PRoom 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland EE?JE(E‘E;‘;‘?EETESEI:E: ;ﬂg Egglgﬂn
fa The County Esard of Appeals for Baltimore County, by authority of the Baltin. ore
¥r. William Heckett, Cheirmen County Charter, will hold a public hearing: All that parcel of land in the Ninth Election District of
Court ?Ih-- 0 Petition for Conditional Reclassification from an h-O zone Baltimore County,
: o Marvland 120! toa B.L. zone - omy
; ‘ B Beginning for the same at 1 point on the north side of Joppa Road, 3
i Dear Mr. Hsckett: 3 All that parcel of land in the Ninth District of Baltimere County located N 57°26'13°W, 71.5C feet from the intersection of the :
on Item §6, Crele 17V Meoiing. Beptember 1k, 1532, are
! — ” E_"'“ e ' i 4 ’ o centerline of Joppa Rcad and the centerline of Drumwood Road;

Froperty Ovmer: Laroy M. Herritt
Location: B/E Joppa Rosd T1.50' U, From centerline of

Druswood Rosd
Existing Zoning: R0
Froposed Zoning! B.L.
o Acres: 0.52k
b Iistriet: th

thence from said place of beginning, binding on th& cut-off

leading Lo the southeast side of Myiander Lane, (1) N 38°12'53"y,

20.74 feet to said scutheast side of Mylander Lane, thence

binding on said side of s.id lane the threo following lines

[ i Motropolitan water and sewer are available, therefcre no bhealth viz: (2) northeasterly by a curve to the right having a
hazards are antisipated.
radius of 324.68 feet for the distance of 71.15 feet, said
¥ truly .
e t___‘t;::ﬁ__, arc being subtended by a chord bearing N 24°11'23"E, 71.01
i e qO0n A N i : feet, {3} northeasterly by a curve to the right having a radius
‘ i) . » Directar .. . - 3
! o : “ of 30.00 feet for a distance of 31.42 feet, said arc being
LIF/els/THP = subtended by a chord bearing N 60°2B'03"E, 30.00 feet, (4) ;
3 - Belng the property of Leroy M. Merritt, as shown on plat plan filed with the northeasterly by a2 curve to the left having a radius of 50.00
= oen Zonlng Department,
s - R 5, § Lepar feot for the distance of 45.30 feet, said arc being subtended :
i A "' - i Hearing Date: Tuesday, April 19, 1983 at 10:00 A. M. by a chord bearing N 64°30'48"E o :
o T ‘ eeL, tnence leavin -
B . FPublic Hearing: Room 218, Courthouse, Towson, Maryland ¥ 9 + 43 r HORA g :
S i > Mylander Lane and rurning along the M.L.R./R.0. zoning line, !
- ad g B G i BY ORDER OF :
. a S = WILLIAM T. HACKETT, CHAIRMA . (5) K B7°31°'1°°E, 13J.42 feet, thence leaving the aforesaid BEVISLD PLANS
COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS - T, WY )
.. ; - OF BALTIMORE COUNTY fyﬁzr f.l-"" DEC » RECD x




Description of Property to
Accompany Petition for Zoning

Reclassification Ffrom R.O.
to B.L. - 2 - November 22, 1982 -

. PEOPLE'S COUNSEL FOR BALTIMORE ODUMTY,: IN THE OOURT OF SPECIAT. APPEALS IN THE MPTTER OF THE : IN THE
zone line and running the following two lines viz: (6] southerly Appellant t OF MARYLAND mm : CIRCUTT COURT
by a curve to the left having a radius of 160.74 feet for the v, ¢ PHC No. 722, September Temm, 1984 pﬁm‘_h ; R l
distance of 48.81 feet said arc being subtended by a chord LEROY M. MERRITT, N/S of Joppa Road 71.50° ; BALTIMONE
bearing § 05°26"21"W, 48.62 feet, (7] 5 3°15'36"E, 73.30 feet Appe]lee 2 :m!;?‘.ﬁ;tﬂwm . AT LAW o
to the north side of Joppa Road, thence binding on the north
side of Joppa Road, of wvariable width the two fellowing lines VOLLRTARY DYSMISSAL e to. e ! R T e
viz: (B) westerly by a curve to the right having a radius of S N
3182.67 feet for the distance of 17.39 feet, said arc being PRI DAL oD B et MM Yoty B E
subtended by a chord bearing 5 86°25'00™W, 17.39 fent, and St the Shove STIEie Appenk., THS fepen. [oe w seiuiacy diesteesl N "
(%) westerly by a curve to tne right having a radius of i b e TIOANE Tots an appeal to. the Oourt of Special Appeals of Maryland E
3153.66 feet for the distance of 191.30 feet =zaid arc being RERL LRy ey st b acriing oul amon; and Ehs mald ordlmines moots from the decisfon of the Circult Court for Baltimore County in the ahove-

this l.
appea entitled case, under date of September 20, 1984, and forward aj) papers
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The Honorable November 23. 1984 h-au:.: 5 and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, JFE-UIGR
A. Owen Hennegan, Judge : ‘5 5 2w 5 4 _one tima
Cireuit Court for Baltimore County iy g g IR SRR L. AR before the . ATEH
Courts Bullding —_— t i El =0 o
 Macyiand Elser H. Kahline, Jr., Clerk €z -E_i-gn- R
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Dear Judge Hennegan:

In reference to your letter dated Septenber 24, 1384, we appre-
muuﬂmctmmmtmmmmw
20, 1984 is not a final Order.

However, because of the unconditional language in the body of
the Interim Order, we hav. found it necessary to prevent any question
concerning the timeliness of an appeal, Therefore, we are filing an
appeal fram your Interim Order dated Septamber 20, 1984,

At such time as you enter an Opinion and Order, we will then
file another appeal. We hope that this will insure absolutely against

any procadural questions.

Ra: Feople's Counsel for Balcimore Couney v. Lercy M. Merritt
FAC Ro. 712, Septemzbher Term, 1984
Your Law No. 53-w-2¢1

Dear Mr. EKashline:

Cost of Advertisement, §. ... __.___

"nclosed find a Voluntary Dismissal treated as g Line of
Dismissal that wam filad with this Court on November 23, 1984.
We ar: zaking a copy for our files and sending the original to
you for docketing.
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Also, find enclosed the original mandate of this Court,
reflecting this disnissal,. which together vwith the Line should
be placed in the record,

Very truly yours,

QZ&'. %{ ZL:"'HHE T

Peter Max Zimmepran
Deputy Pecpie's Counsel
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JAMES PCTRICA AND ASBODIATES, NG
ih-dhgnﬂgh-u
40P JEFFERBON BUILDING
TOWEOM, MARYLAMD 31204

December 1, 1982

Baltimore County

Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attantion: Mr. Micholas Commadari

Rer Item No. 6 - Cycle Reo., IV
Reclassification Patition
Cliftcn Bank
Leroy Merritt-Fetitioner
N/E Joppa Road, 71.50' wWest
from centecline of
Drumwood Road

Gentlaman:

In accordance with o1 v discussion of November 29,
1932, concerning the impact of the proposed development of
this project upon the parking for the Towson Business Center,
located immed‘ately to the north, we submit herewith the
parking data fcr the Towscn Business Center.

Parkirg Spaces Pagquired: 25¢

45,206 s.f. office use # 1 space/300 a.f. = 151
110,944 =.f. warchouse use @ ! space/3,000 sa.f. n 37
18,900 s.f. court club (1% cou~ts) # 3 spaces/fct. = 45
1,200 a.f. lounge on mezzerina @ 1 space/50 a.f. - 24
240 s.f. beauty shop on mwrranine @ 1 space/300 s.f. = 1
«I76, 450 s.f. Totrl Parking Spaces Regquired i1

*Includas 9,090 a.f. of mezzanine use as follows:
8,250 s.f. offics
1,200 e.£f. lounge
Parking Spaces Provided: 277
Parking Epaces lost to Proposed Dav.: 3

Total Parking Spacas Remaining: 274
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TOWSON, MD. ‘/ 1983
'''' THIS IS5 Tv CERTIFY, fthat the annexed ~
advertisemant was published in THE TOWSON N
" TIMES, & waakly newspaper distributed in
Towson, Baltimore County, Md,, onze a ¥

weely for __ successive weeks, i

the first publication appearing on the
Canth : i
A asy of Woadh 1983

. s - THE TOWSON TIMES
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Al -
&

Dacamber 1, 1902

The uses and areas enumerated above have beean wverified by
the ownar.

We trust this information will complete tha

requiremsnts needsd for processing the referenced reclassi-
flcation petition.

Thank you for your assistance in this regard.

Very truly yours,

rﬂ_"'“*-.___T_ - ) "
‘?:?é-ﬁfﬁ A I 4
~Brian D. Jones, P.E.
BDJ 1 mw -

co: Mr. 5. Eric Dikenna

ﬁ;
o
e
q!h {:.HT 1ﬁ; 4 H‘f -5
CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BRALTWMADRE COUMTY
Towrbin, Moyl
-+ .lll-"l.
Dhstrict i Date of Posting. ... ... fed
SRR A it '.. '-II .ll'-.r : f 1 :
Postsd lor: "fdf_'é“.f-.'.f B S Al £ . fu:t:."'. . .-.:’Ei:_f:ﬁ.é’; .?ﬁu.-xﬁ.r-': .......... e

1 ~s

- H:':Jﬁ"r‘ﬁ{:_u_.’ﬁ,

i |
2 /A e 8 R v e P e f
g "j"ﬁ?‘!ﬂ—.,."‘gl.’.'--:n...-..-:“____‘].*‘_-,.___é;:.r.. ol )

Location of g A

._fz_r_, rf A 4% & fPurad -,__iff.--...,__._...,..______-..-..____‘_...-..,,-______-....__ :

- :

Location of s_i;nf,;-;:sﬁ{xf',_ﬂ._-. ..:T:’.f(_l;.f‘_{i{r::f ..... . /;pcf,:.é.*—f_

RAEREIE. oo o i i T e e e e S SR e N Y A S LS m—mtm s e, ————

- s - = : !L = = Ty

Posted oy sl :'f_._,..‘.J..---;-:'_f?.:r’_:‘f'f"ff_f?;.- Dats of return:. /_,':5_ Rodiaf i
Signaturs
Rumber of Signst /




e it
L2

BEMDIX AVIATION corp
JWE 1528 [ seg
ZOVUED ML-1M

51""'3 uﬂ‘Mﬂﬂufﬂcfurﬁﬁg

'-E'«LI

M 24,050

Ell 50

I'Hlf.ﬂr FrY
ChIA R BO AR e

/ evsac

EXISTING )

,:EiﬁTl.Hﬁ. .
AML-IM ZONE

JAME§ PETRICA & ASSOCIATES, INC.

NSULTING ENGINEERS
JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSOM, MARYLAND

o - | | LANDSCAPRPING -

PLANTING SCHEDULE |

=it REMARMS |

Iﬂﬁf.ﬂ'q:’ Balls Bag

Ty

iiﬂ-ﬂa: Ball ¢ Baa

*.- ——
lfllf

AR | Plan{ ®cormars $
Herg

o e | Adj e Entrances

L3 m &
iﬁmghf n uﬁr?f;-nh

LEROY M.MERR|TT . , Isv@meL]  MaAmE QUIN.
EHK BBEO/GS4 ' VS | Northern Ped Oak |
ZOMING - MLR | ' { Quarcus. harluhl}
Existing Llsa=Retail # Warshousing G} #:.:n“ﬂ m; H"fh
' | - . 1 r paimatum
b 1 26020 ; v, Japanese Yew. Uprlgh‘l'
-..h""'"-.. % ...l -l I i: . | | )
- | Jarariess Yew. Spreading
= | / ) Pfitiers Juniper
i e : ! > ‘5‘ Jun!ml =Hmﬂ bis

Heighrt |

7 2% j &= oc
H:rld J

*'ﬂ"'
‘ll. ‘t : EXISTIN
€ & LR.Z

&
b

: S22’ ) iﬁ“‘ﬁ‘

F SETE ~]

Eﬁsﬂuﬁ

DA. 5.5 I.GHI

Note- Maximum
- The Blg. Envelopa Shown

ld Hri'hlin

~=EGEND

Existing Contourg ——— ———478 —— ——

Proposed Confours s -4-'-'5
'Exin'rlng Paving

Proposed Faving m

Eunﬁng E.nurmﬂr

-
ScALE: " 25! -

Aol -

L AN

.
[':

pEY
11y
Vig'
¥ 1 - W - W . ‘l\
-

Uho U ol Pl B (e
- BLBVA

LOCATION _ PLAN

Scale 1"+ 580’

GENERAL NOTES

l. AN Farking Spaces sha!l have o minimurm dimension of ?iiﬂ'
and Handlcapped Parking Space shali be I12"= 20"

2. Remove exiating concrete drivewaye (Three plﬂﬂl!r) as shown.
I

. 1 Cme.-l-ru:‘r standard 4 wide concrete sidewalk and curb ﬂlunq
Joppa Reoad (Three Places) as shown.

4 Curbs shall be Baltimore County Standard Type &' Curb.

5 Present Property Owner '@ LEROY M. MERRITT
Deeds: 'Daote— 7/25/1% - EH.KJ:8550/G84

Date - 4/28/76 - EH.KJr 5627/ 882 £
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